






P •
EX-

■

■

■

■$s

!

rvj



THE WHEEL 

1971
WHEELERSBURG HIGH SCHOOL 

WHEELERSBURG, OHIO 
VOLUME 29

:
)

1 :

I



!'

•1?

1

T

.o, . «i

C *•
pgjfgaa^ggj^fg^!:  ̂;’v.- • ^gy. _..- . musmsi
r.

?

•i

2



Table of Contents

10Academics

32Classes

66Athletics

82Activities

124Advertisements

164Index

r• •

__ .

5TTM*l«l M;¥





A Year to Remember

Not all of us will remember the school year 
1970-71 exactly the same way. Some will 
remember the hard work that it took to progress 
in school. Others will remember the "fun" times. 
But the important thing is that all of us will have 
some memories of our days at W.H.S. Surely 
we all have felt the thrill of victory as the 
mighty Pirates pulled through once more. Yet 
we have also learned how to face defeat because 
not all of our experiences met with success. 
Through the victories and disappointments, we 
all gained memories of friends we made, clubs 
we belonged to, dances, and homecomings; but 
most of our memories come from just plain living. 
A year full of wonderful living makes any year 
"A YEAR TO REMEMBER."



I

‘

... the study hall.

... the "messy" lockers. .!

... the crowded halls.

6



... the cafeteria.

... the library.

7



!

Seniors of '71

We remained Seniors for one short year,

and then the title "Seniors" was no longer

ours. We entered the world, and each went

his separate way. All that is left for us now

are the memories of a year that is past - OUR

SENIOR YEAR OF *71 AT W.H.S.

•> •

:

. ■ -;

'

8



1

9



iF‘ ■
BP

v:

8}

Academics-.
§
\
::

T

<

*

. - ?!

10



t

!

i

11



I
■

BOARD OF EDUCATION: Hayward Stanley, Allard Lawson, Richard Flanery, William Lewis, Arthur Preston.

Administration
The educational systems throughout the

country have gone through many changes in;
! recent months. Our administration has done

well in keeping up with the trend of pro-: gressiveness.
Mr. McCowen, superintendent of Scioto

County schools; Mr. Hall, the local super­
intendent of the Wheelersburg schools; and
Mr. Miller, WHS principal, work together
to determine what programs will be bene-II ficial to the student body.

The local board of education consists of
elected members of the community. They
assist in solving the financial problems of
the district and in the maintenance of die E. R. McCOWEN
buildings. County Superintendent of Schools



i
— m

1

f[ !'V;'

EDWARD HALL

FRANK MILLER



i

Personnel

More goes into the preparation for functioning in the 
adult world than just learning the academic lessons.
The teachers have an important part, but of equal im­
portance is the school personnel.

Mr. William Coriell of the guidance department 
helps the students with the many decisions they must 
make concerning their future. The service provided 
by Mrs. Moyer and her library staff is a very valuable 
help to all students.

The cooks always prepare a nutritious noon meal 
which is essential to a balanced diet. The janitors 
keep the school clean and in working condition. A 
healthy environment is appreciated by all. The ladies 
in the clerical department keep the office well-organ­
ized and in perfect order.

Mrs. Moyer, the school librarian, assists at the front 
desk.

t h-cirLove JoylV.;ic<'T<i <| ii y

Essential school duties are handled 
by the secretary, Kathleen Skiver.

AT RIGHT: Mr. Coriell guides 
14 students toward their future goals.!



, >:!
. ;

COOKS: Mrs. Ruth Sutton, Mrs. Bernice Spradlin, Mrs. Alma 
Riley, Mrs. Elma Bays.

JANITOR: Mr. Clifton Hill

TEACHERS’ AIDS: Mrs. Betty Warrens, Mis. Betty Burnside, 
Mrs. Lois Winebrenner, Mrs. Edna Mae Stanley.

CLERK OF SCHOOL BOARD: Mis. 
Betty Martin

15



MRS. SARAH HARRISONMR. RALPH GAMPPMRS. KATHRYN BURNETT MRS. JACQUELYN SYLVIA

(

Communication between student and teacher is 
necessary in English.

Mrs, Harrison says, "Memorize, memorize, 
memorize!"

Mrs, Rawlings checks the remedial reading papers.



n
Language

To understand and exchange ideas with our 
fellow man is a basic skill we all must learn. 
The English and Language departments at WHS 
help the students develop this understanding in 
several different areas.

In remedial reading, the student learns to 
improve his reading speed and, at the same 
time, develop higher levels of comprehension. 
Through the study of authors, from the early 
Greeks and Romans to the contemporary writers, 
the students are exposed to different ideas and 
methods of expressing these ideas. Students of 
foreign languages gain an insight to the people 
and customs of other lands.

MRS. ALICE RAWLINGS

Mrs, Sylvia smiles over the comments made 
during class discussion.i AT LEFT: Mrs. Green assists in a reading 

assignment. 17



Mr. Ruth explains a fundamental used in
trigonometry.

AT RIGHT: Mr. Burke questions his students
about their homework problems.

18



!

and
Science

Modern technology has only scratched the 
surface of the vast frontiers of math and science. 
Many doors are open in these fields, but one must 
have an understanding of the basic concepts 
before he walks through.

The student at WHS can study in these areas 
regardless of his curriculum. Commercial, 
college preparatory, and general students can all 
benefit from this wide variety of courses.

Math ranges from the refresher class in basic 
arithmetic to the college-required subjects of 
geometry and trigonometry. The fundamental 
study of general science is offered as well as the 
advanced course in physics.

MR. DOUGLAS RUTH MR. HERSCHEL BURKE

MRS. JO SUE BURKHART MRS. CAROLINE SURBER

Filmstrips are an aid in teaching various science courses.

19



Mr. Adkins assists in a bookkeeping 
problem.

Mrs. Piatt checks her student’s progress in general 
business.

I

E
b

Students progress in the business world through typing skills.

1
20



MRS. CONNIE PIATTMRS. BETTY CONLEYMR. JIMMIE ADKINS

Commercial

The business major is offered various opportuni­
ties at WHS. Practical business theories arc put 
into practice through classroom work.

The commercial course includes general 
business, typing, shorthand, business law, office 
practice, and economics. These courses help to 
develop aptitudes necessary for a career in the
business world.

Mrs. Conley uses timed writings to increase her 
students' speed.

21



Mr. Jenkins and Mike Rase add the finishing touches to Mike’s prize-winning project.

Vocational

It is said that experience is the best teacher.
At WHS, the students in the vocational courses
learn through experience teamed with classroom
instruction.

The home economics courses, open to both
boys and girls, help to develop the ability to
manage a home and family. This will be im-

! portant to all of them during their lifetime.
Architectural drawing, wood-working, and

auto mechanics are other vocational courses
offered. These courses can help a boy decide
what he wants to do after graduation..

AT RIGHT: Mr. Griffith instructs his drafting class.

22



[ N

TH ME
MR. DANIEL GRIFFITH MR. JOE JENKINS

MRS. MARGUERITE BROW MRS. GRACE SCHINDLER Sewing constitutes a major part of home economics.

Mrs. Brown checks her students’ progress in cooking techniques.

23



i

I
-2—

Students learn the hazards of smoking through a bulletin board project.

Qocial Qtudies

The social structure man builds and functions
within is very important to all of us. Through
the study of past political and social concepts, we
can view those of the present with a better in­
formed and more critical eye.

Courses offered in the social science fields are
government, American and world history, soci­
ology, world geography, and psychology.

I
I

Mr. Schrader lectures on the concepts of 
government.

24



I

MR. JOHN REISER

Mi, Reiser helps students review for a history examination.

25



MR. JACK PELLEGRINON

Physical EducationI

Physical fitness is essential to a sound character. 
At WHS two years of physical education is a re­
quirement. This program helps to strengthen, 
develop, and co-ordinate young muscles.

In addition to calisthenics, the students partici­
pate in other activities, such as tumbling and 
jumping on the trampoline. Teamwork is deve­
loped through participation in team sports: 
basketball, volleyball, softball, and hockey. £

Mr. Pellegrinon has roll call. *

i
1

!

I
I■
>

o exercises to get loosened up for the big volleyball game.

26



I

Mr. McCoy directs the chorus in their practice sessions. MR. ROBERT McCOY

Music
This year the music department, both vocal 

and instrumental, fell under the direction of 
Robert McCoy. He combined both sections to 
put on a fine Christmas concert. He also directed 
the annual spring concert.

The music department had good reason to be 
proud of the pep band in particular. Their 
performances between games and at halftime 
were always lively and appreciated.

Again the music department put on a musical; 
it was entitled Mr. Crane. It was undoubtedly 
another fine example of their hard work.

Students put their musical knowledge to practical 
use.

27



Qfudent Awards
»dthe c

i
Bennington, Co-ed Award; Francy Simon, Sterling Silversmiths Award; Bonnie Porter, Betty Crocker Award.I Alice

IT*

SCHOLARSHIP TESTS:

Egnlish 9: Rayna Strickland, by division, 4th in dis­
trict, honorable mention in state; regardless of classi­
fication, 6th in district.

English 12: Marta Mitchell, by division, 7th in dis­
trict, honorable mention in state.

French II: Diane Dyer, by division, 3rd in district,
5th in state; regardless of classification, 4th in district.

AT RIGHT: County Typing Contest, Diana Moore - 
3rd Place, Chris Smith - 4th Place, Typing I.

28



JUNIOR HONOR SOCIETY MEMBERS: 
Norman Staker, Jim Delabar, Ron 
Bloomfield, Diana Moore, Mrs. Sylvia - 
sponsor, Diane Miller, Debby Meade, 
Dolores Bihl, Pam Matheny, Bill 
Baker.

I

.

COUNTY TYPING CONTEST: 
Melinda Myers - 2nd place 
Cathy Clinger - 3rd place 
Typing H

NEW SENIOR HONOR SOCIETY MEMBERS: (kneeling) - Audrey 
Mullins, Bonnie Porter, Shannon Wilson, (standing) - Diane Dyer, 
Mrs. Sylvia - sponsor, Becky Imm, Melinda Myers.

Superior ratings in music solo competition: Shannon Wilson and Ron Bloomfield.

29



Scholarship Teams
i

SENIOR SCHOLARSHIP TEAM: ROW 1: D. Dyer, P. McDowell, M. Mitchell, P. Kiser, B. Leach, R. Boll. 
ROW 2: R. Botting, D. Bentley, R. Boggs, M. Bennington.i

1

FINAL STATE RESULTS

SENIORS

Senior Social Studies - Roger Botting, 15th in District. English 12 - Pam Kiser, 8th in District; Marta Mitchell, 
7th in District, HM in State. French II - Diane Dyer, 3rd in District, 5th in State, 4th in District regardless of 
classification. Latin II - Patricia McDowell, 7th in District.

JUNIORS

Chemistry - John Boll, 17th in District. Algebra II- Dolores Bihl, 16th in District; Jim Delabar, 12th in District. 
English n - David Barnes, 16th in District.

SOPHOMORES

World History - Jeff Mitchell, 10th in District. English 10 - Sandy Cunningham, HM in District.

FRESHMEN

Algebra I - Tim Dearfield, HM in District; Gary Sparks, 11th in District. English 9 - Martha Myers, 17th in 
District; Rayna Strickland, 4th in District, HM in State, 6th in District regardless of classification. Latin I - 
Mark Noble, 7th in District; Jim Woodrum, 7th in District.

30



JUNIOR SCHOLARSHIP TEAM: ROW 1: C. Humbyrd, C. Clinger, D. Bihl, D. Morgan, J. Rase, D. Miller. 
ROW 2: R. Bloomfield, D. Barnes, B. Vest, D. Bennington, J. Delabar, J. Boll, N. Staker.

;

SOPHOMORE SCHOLARSHIP TEAM: ROW 1: B. Newman, S. Cunningham, P. Willard, T. Reiter, R. Turner, 
K. Whitt. ROW 2: P. Green, T. Swartzwelder, J. Mitchell, P. Boll.

FRESHMAN SCHOLARSHIP TEAM: ROW 1: M. Copley, M. Myers, T. Jennings, M. Fannin, D. Parker, P. 
Freeman, C. Miller. ROW 2: B. Simon, J. Clevenger, M. Noble, G. Sparks, D. Vest, D. Bauer, T. Dear-
field, J. Woodrum, M. Lyon.



n

!
j

Classes
i

32



1
■

!

WPS
f C 5 tlftffp,vv.

* a * ** *1 •"*•r° >> 2 ^ - r - Vr 'V-v <-• v*;-c 20:
SUo«, 0 ° '

^ **/ V.
~ r

‘ ^ r
4- </

«* .* . r ^
:

\

33



!
i I
i !

i

-
i

34



!Many 

Moods of 

WHQ

la ■;
Hyiir;lit

5££**jgHfci£5'*.|; ; f:



Seniors
i For the senior class, 1971 was certainly a year to 

remember. The seemingly endless span of school 
days was rapidly coming to an all too abrupt halt. 
The relief felt during those last remaining weel<s 
in high school became mixed with an uneasiness.
The seniors were often caught reminiscing about days 
gone by, but as their remaining days in high

school became numbered, much more frequently 
they were heard discussing what lay ahead of them.

WHS will hold many golden memories for the 
members of the graduating class. But the most im­
portant lesson they have learned is that one cannot 
live in the past. The seniors do not fear what the 
future holds for them but rather anticipate it.

! !

i

.

i

ij
t

... a typical senior.

Class of 71
MOTTO

We have but one lamp by which our 
feet are guided and that is the 

lamp of experience.

COLORS

Gold & Dark Green

FLOWER

Yellow Rose

CLASS OFFICERS

President - David Green

Vice-President - Pam Kiser

Secretary - Joe Vamey

Treasurer - Bonnie Porter36



NANCY ACKERMAN

DONNA ADKINS <

!JOHN ALLARD !

;

DOUGLAS BAYS

GEORGE BAYS

DANNY BEEKMAN

ALICE BENNINGTON

MIKE BENNINGTON

DOUG BENTLEY

• •

PAM BLOOMER

RONALD BOGGS

t
ROSE ANN BOLL ••

!

37



ROGER BOTTINGI

TONY BOTTING

PAM BRADSHAW

i

DEBBIE BRANHAM

NANCY BUSH

ij BARBARA CALDWELL

CHARLES CALL

ROBERT CHAMBERLIN

Anita clinger

38



DEANNA COLE

JOHN CONN

KAREN CUMMINS

KAREN DAVIS

DIANE DYER

BILL EUBANK

DEBBIE FERGUSON

TERRY FRAZER

RICHARD FRITZ

KATHY GASPICH

ANNI GASTELLE



TIM GLASS

ETHEL GRAHAM

DAVID GREEN

WOODY GUILKEY

REBECCA IMM

DEBORAH JACKSON

RICHARD JEHU

JUDY JENKINS

SUE JIVIDEN

40



;.

GLORIA JUSTICE

FRANK KARR

PAM KISER

STEVEN LANE

DONNA LAWSON

KIRBY LAWSON

*

41



I BRENDA LEACH
I

patricia mcdowell
:

DWIGHT McGAHAN

s

CHERYL MARTIN

CHRYS MARTIN

PAT MARTIN

PHIL MATHIS

JUDIE MEADOWS

BARBARA MILLER

JONE MITCHELL

MARTA MITCHELL

GREG MOORE

42



JIM MORRISON

RICK MOYER

AUDREY MULLINS

DANNY MYERS

MELINDA MYERS

NANCY MYERS

i

LARRY OPPY

VICKI PACE

RICHARD PATTON

43



I3 BRENDA LEACH’
: I'

Patricia mcdowell: i
DWIGHT McGAHAN

i

CHERYL MARTIN

CHRYS MARTIN
r

PAT MARTINI

PHIL MATHIS

JUDIE MEADOWS

BARBARA MILLER

JONE MITCHELL

MARTA MITCHELL

GREG MOORE

•:

3< 42



!JIM MORRISON

RICK MOYER

AUDREY MULLINS

DANNY MYERS

MELINDA MYERS
<

NANCY MYERS

LARRY OPPY

VICKI PACE

RICHARD PATTON

43



■ ;

■ I
c
r DALE PAYTON
'
: MIKE PENNINGTON'

GENE PHILLIPS1

J

SUSAN PIERRON

I
ROD PIGUET

CAROLYN POLLARD

BONNIE PORTER

GREGG PYLE

TIM RAMEY

a
44



1

TIM RAMSEY

MIKE RASE

KATHY RICKS

MARK RIGGS

RICHARD RUGGLES

LIBBIE SAMMONS

. FRANCIS SHERMAN

FRANCES SIMON

ALLIE SMITH

CHRIS SMITH

PAM SMITH

CARL STAKER

45



!

CHARLES STARK

LEE THORNTON

JOE TIPTON

BUTCH TRAVIS

SAM TUFTS

BECKI TURNER

46



I

JOE VARNEY

RICHARD VICARS

JANET WHITTAKER

i

RANDY WILLIAMS

STEVE WILLIAMS
i
iVICKIE WILLIAMS

SHANNON WILSON I

RANDY WRIGHT

47



President: Ron BloomfieldI
Vice-President: Diana Moorei

Secretary: Pat Dan- 

Treasurer: Jim Delabar
I
'

;
i

The Junior class spent a busy year in 
preparation for the annual Junior-Senior 
Prom. The class officers held various money- 
raising activities to help finance it. These 
activities included an after-game dance dur­
ing football season, a candy sale, a doughnut 
sale, the sale of circus tickets, and the sale 
of tickets for the musical.

The Juniors are now beginning to make 
decisions about the future and are looking 
forward to next fall when they will begin 
their final year of high school.

j

Class of '72

48



Christine Archer 
Bill Baker 
David Barnes 
Randy Bays

Dave Bennett 
Roy Bennett 
Dan Bennington 
Dolores Bihl

Ron Bloomfield 
Jeannie Bocock 
Alania Boggs 
John Boll I

La Donna Bradley 
Joe Burnside 
Mindy Caldwell 
Teresa Caulley

Rod Chamberlin 
Cathy Clinger 
Tommy Cooper 
Pam Dan

i

Pat Dan 
Joni Dearfield 
Laura DeCamp 
Diane Deemer

49



i
Jim Delabar 
Kevin Dillow 
Mark Estes 
Nancy Fraley 
Dale Frazier

*- A,fc-' :
TJI M ' >i>. m>

Jill Frazer 
Carolyn Grollimund 
Dave Hackemeyer 
Ken Hardy 
Arnold Havens

i?k Carol Hays 
Beverly Hill 
Ann Hock 
Ron Holman 
Carol Humbyrd

iI
[* vVk

'*
4-

r<
! *34*

'ifA w

Vicki Jenkins 
Ray Jones 
Yvonne Justice 
Phil Kaltenbach 
Thelma Keeney

Sharon Kegley 
Ruth Knapp 
Tom Lambert 
Brenda Unkous 
Nanita Litz

Teresa Locke 
Jenny Logan 
Mike Lott 
Steve Lupton 
Russ McCarty

50



I
!

Deena McKittrick 
Ophel Maggard 
Pam Matheny 
Larry Mays 
Debby Meade

Diane Miller 
Diana Moore 
Debbie Morgan 
Helen Morrison 
John Morrison

i

Mike Niner 
Joe Otworth 
Mike Parkes 
Linda Parsley 
Greg Payne

i

I

Ron Payton 
Phyllis Pennington 
John Perdue 
Jackie Ramsey 
Judy Rase

Judy Reed 
Sheree Reed 
Larry Reeder 
Jim Richards 
Sandy Ricks

51

;



Sue Risner 
Tony Roberts 
Glenn Ruggles 
Rand a Sammons 
Tom Schisler

l
i

■

Ralene Schneider 
Ronnie Searls 
Rhonda Searls 
John Sherman 
Vicki Sloas

is

i!

Jim Smith 
Fred Spence 
Susan Spriggs 
Norman Staker 
Sandy Stanley

Alan Stephenson 
Pam Stone 
Bill Thompson 
Teresa Townsend 
Bruce Vest

Mike Vicars 
Dan Ward 
Curt Webb 
Brenda Welch 
Jone West

52



!

5

Kathy Williams 
Linda Williams

J

NOT PICTURED:

Shauna Woodward 
Doris Young

Ed Craycraft 
Dan Lute 
John Sparks

Chuck Zuhars

i

!

-:
I

i

S3



I Class
!

73! |
!

i

•!
President: Phil Green 
Secretary: Marcia Parsley

Vice-President: Becky Newman 
Treasurer: Connie Pace

The most important event during the 
year for the sophomores was the ordering 
of class rings. This year, the sophomores 
received their rings in April, earlier than 
any previous class.

Other than class dues, the sophomore 
class raised money by sponsoring a dance 
after a basketball game.

The sophomores will soon take that long- 
awaited step from underclassmen to upper­
classmen. Even as the road becomes 
steeper, they are coming closer to their 
goals.

54



!

Vickie Allard 
Sue Allen 
Richard Allison 
Rita Am 
Bill Artrip

-v_\

'Mlmmt
A i ffw ML w

David Baker 
Bonnie Barber 
Pam Bennett 
Paul Boll 
Jan Carey

Frank Cartee 
Don Carter 
Alan Clifford 
Joe Cochran 
Bob Cofer

;

;

A flFi f-Debbie Cole 
Doug Gonley 
Lorrene Conley 
Debbie Conrad 
Dan Cooper

Marlene Copley 
Paul Craycraft 
Tim Cummins 
Sandy Cunningham

i

55



Steve Cunningham 
Kathie Darby 
Dian Davis 
Rod Day 
Bob Dever

I
!

Karen Dingess 
Mike Elliott 
Candy Estep 
Kristi Evans 
Rex Fannin

.
i

! Viki Ferguson 
Debbie Finn 
Sheryl Fitch 
Don Gleim 
Phil Gfreen

Jerry Gulley 
Debbie Haney 
Mark Hatten 
Janice Hays 
Charlene Hopper

Qreg Huffman 
Dave Humble 
Jim Ibaugh 
Gary Jarvis 
Mike Jenkins

Steve Jenkins 
Reba Kline 
Debbie Large 
Betsy Lawson 
Debbie Leach

56



Butch Leake 
Bill Litz 
R. J. Lyon 
Keith McGraw 
Bob McGuire

!
!

Steve Maggard 
Randy Marshall 
Donna Mauk 
Pam Maynard 
Rick Maynard

.
:

Phillip Miller 
Roger Miller 
Jeff Mitchell 
Lillie Mollett 
Linda Monroe

Ray Monroe 
Shawna Moore 
Randy Morrison 
Ronnie Munyon 
Becky Newman i

■

Regina Otworth 
Connie Pace 
Marcia Parsley 
Tim Patton 
David Pettigrew

j Ted Pierron 
| Ruth Porter

Alvie Ramey 
. Mark Rase 

Joyce Reed

57



Terri Reiter 
Dottie Riddlebarger 
Judith Riggs 
Rocky Rowe 
John Ruggles

i

i
!

Rick Sargent 
Nancy Schneider 
James Smith 
Richard Smith 
Shirley Smith

Kathy Spaulding 
Rick Stanley 
Vicki Stone 
Kathy Stringer 
Tom Swartzwelder

Rick Thompson 
Bernard Tilley 
Jim Toft 
Richard Travis 
Regina Turner

Chris Wagner 
Dave Wagner 
Greg Warner 
Richard Warnock 
Darrell Weaver

Jerry Welch 
Daven Wente 
Kay Whitt 
Pam Willard 
Tony Williams

58



!

Rita Willis 
Drema Wright 
Doug Young

NOT PICTURED:

Vernon Bice 
Ron Dingess 
Rex Kerns 
Tom Wright



M
;

i

Class

'74

President: Mary Ackerman 
Vice-President: Cheryl Flanery 

Secretary: Pat Kiser 
Treasurer: Brenda Stone

Those first frightening days the freshmen 
spend in the crowded, noisy hallways hunt­
ing for their classrooms soon pass but are 
never forgotten. Names and faces become 
familiar as freshmen get more acquainted 
with high school life.

The outlook on the world changes from 
that of a child to that of a yougg adult in a 
matter of months. This year, the freshmen 
made many mistakes but learned valuable 
lessons from them.

60



r ’?*fi Mary Ackerman 
Ralph Armes 
John Artrip 
Steve Atkins 
Debbie Bailey= \

Teresa Bailey 
Danny Bauer 
Lowell Bays 
Richard Bays 
John Bennington

Jeff Bentley 
Rita Boll 
Tim Bowen 
Carl Bradley 
Claudia Branham

Henry Burkett 
Ruth Caldwell 
Sherry Caldwell 
Danny Chamberlin 
Karlene Chamberlin

Steve Cleary 
Jack Clevenger 
Rhonda Clifford 
Robbie Cochran 
Rhonda Cole

Merle Collins 
Nancy Conant 
Mary Copley 
Robert Covert 
John Cullen

61

_ '



Florence Cunningham 
Greg Cunningham 
Cyndie Darby 
David Davidson 
Tim Dearfield 
Sandy Delaney

Keith Dillow 
Cathy Duvall 
Patti EakLns 
Drema Evans 
Kevin Fannin 
Merilee Fannin

Jeff Fitch 
Cheryl Flannery 
Mark Foster 
Wilma Frazier 
Patti Freeman 
Mike Gastellei

Kevin Green 
Tom Grice 
Dave Grollimund 
Carol Hall 
Sandy Hall 
Reva Hammond

James Hoover 
Greg Huffman 
Eddie Hunnicut 
John Ibaugh 
Becky Ishmael 
Teresa Jennings

Elaine Johnson 
Don Justice 
Fred Justice 
Mark Kelley 
Craig Kidwell 
Pat Kiser

Cynthia Layberger 
Sherial Layberger 
Donna Lemon 
Billy Lemons 
Pam Lewis 
Norma Linkous

62
-



I WiUhBHH

Susan Lupton 
Terri Lute 
Melinda Lyon

Michael Maggard 
Randy Mays 
Perry McBrayer

Terry McBrayer 
Robert Meek 
Carolyn Messer

David Miller 
Donald Miller 
Cindy Miller

;

David Montgomery 
Kim Morgan 
Danny Morrison !

Linda Morrison 
Bob Morrison 
John Mullins

Martha Myers 
Thomas Myers 
Fritz Newman

63



Kim Noble 
Mark Noble 
Cathy Norris 
Richard Ottney 
Debi Parker 
Shelia Parker

Cynthia Parlin 
Walt Patterson 
Claudia Payne 
Florine Payton 
Gary Payton 
Sharon Percell

Dave Perdue 
G:eg Piguet 
James Porter 
Kathy Queen 
Mike Ramey 
Barbara Reed

Patty Reeder 
Janie Ricks 
Tim Riggs 
Tom Risner 
Curtis Robinson 
Steve Royal

Ron Ruggles 
Kim Runyon 
Kathy Sammons 
Bobby Scarberry 
Theresa Sherman 
Greta Shope

Clint Shuff 
Barbara Simon 
Kathy Skaggs 
Richard Skaggs 
Chuck Smith 
Denise Smith

Lillian Smith 
Mark Smith 
Gary Sparks 
Rosemarie Sparks 
Rick Spaulding 
Mary Ann Spencer

64



■

W1
Brenda Stone 
Rayna Strickland 
Linda Sutton

rf rg
i4. *

Danny Thomas 
Don Thomas 
Debbie ThompsonA

NOT PICTURED:

Stanley Collins 
Tim Hill 
Rex Kems 
Dennis Mollett 
Gerald Tolbert

Terri Thompson 
Amy Thornton 
David Turner

r-

Paula Vanfossen 
Dave Vest 
Sue Ann Vicars

••

Chester Watts 
Jeri Way 
Bill Wheeler

Rusty Whisman 
Carol Whittaker 
Mark Williams

Don Woodrum 
Jim Woodrum 
Mike Yeley



I

Athletics

■ nffl. *
*

w"

........ ' . '

;

' v v* .
;; r •:* "i

:■

•V , >



J'-'lilbilS
•• n510"^' ^

r ;^-.?:W'
;. *.. j-•.. •

** -« , t1.

^■’.- **' ■ i

*•. * •
V

fc •

A
■~ ■

1 ** ‘

A ** m 
*'

£*»* ■' V.

*. '*

I

___^

n

-

I



Football
1970

The 1970-71 Pirate Football team made a fine 
showing under the direction of a new head coach, 
Jack Pellegrinon. Allie Smith, the most valuable 
player, paced the Pirates to a winning season, going 
down in defeat to only four teams. The varsity 
team included twenty juniors and sophomores, who 
provide a bright outlook for the Pirates' future.

COACHES: Dick Jenkins, Jack Pellegrinon, 
and Gary Heimbach.

kOvM .\\\\\V\NVV.\\VAV.V. M UVIMMMI*•
r \

Trr •' l T

TTT r ■
*!;;

\[. • >

-

'ftii ...
m ffb\i71 Jt ^ fv-i .4/

/5 ►

1 \ t ■NfiVJF 1 vi4

8gj£IV
2^" ..

1%» < ..

• Lr r

I

V •*r
Sfi

.V',

ROW 1: Joe Varney, Butch Travis, Phil Mathis, Allie Smith, Tony Botting. ROW 2: Norman Staker, Tim Glass, Pat 
Martin, Dave Green, Ron Boggs, Rick Jehu. John Boll. ROW 3: Coach Gary Heimbach, Coach Dick Jenkins, Roger 
Miller, Mike Parkes, Rod Chamberlin, Bill Baker, Curt Webb, Bob Dever, Paul Boll, Jan Carey, Keith McGraw,
Head Coach Jack Pellegrinon. ROW 4: Phil Green, Bill Thompson, Mark Rase, Bruce Vest, Bob Cofer, Rod Day,
Rick Thompson, Greg Warner, Ted Pierron, Phil Kaltenbach, Jim Ibaugh.

68



SENIOR PLAYERS:

31 Phil Mathis

63 Butch Travis

35 David Geen' li!

84 Tony Botting

36 Allie Smith

71 Ronnie Boggs

86 Joe Varney

81 Rick Jehu

54 Tim Glass

64 Pat Martin

MANAGERS: John Boll and Norman Staker

CO-CAPTAINS: Allie Smith and Tim Glass



Scoreboard
OpponentsWHS

814 Valley--------
Rock Hill - - - 
New Boston - - 
Notre Dame -
Minford----- -
West..............
Northwest - - ■
East -.............
Valley--------
Ironton St. Joe

048
2046
3812

040
426
2614
1820
2830
260

f

:
' rO

< h
7 -

to T
\
.vr,i

This was the first year at WHS 
that there was an organized fresh­
man team. The boys of the class 
of '74 set an admirable record of 
6 and 2 under the guidance of Mr. 
Doug Ruth, in his first year as a 
football coach. These seventeen 
freshmen will make a fine addi­
tion to the varsity team next year.

70



Offensive
Unit

-

Bv :5 'rii

C?
*

' .

34 Bob Momson77 David Miller 24 Terry McBrayer
82 John Ibaugh50 John Mullins36 Rob Meek

86 Rusty Whisman 66 Tom Myers
COACH: Mr. Ruth39 Tom Risner60 Richard Ottney
MANAGERS: Tim Riggs85 Fred Justice68 Perry McBrayer

Kevin Fannin73 Chuck Smith88 Fritz Newman
84 Jeff Bentley28 Rick Spaulding
25 Tim Dearfield31 David Vest



Basketball 1970-71
The basketball team also had a new coach this

year, Mr. Herschel Burke. With the combined efforts 
of the five starters, only one of which was a returning 
varsity player, and a strong bench, the Pirates ac­
quired a record of 14 wins to 4 losses in regular season 
play. In the second round of tournament play at 
Eastern High School, the Pirates closed the season by
bowing to Waverly.

COCAPTAINS: Jim Morrison and Allie Smith.

VARSITY SQUAD: (kneeling) M. Gastelle and M. Noble - Managers, (standing) Coach Herschel Burke, Curt 
Webb, Allie Smith, Rod Day, Jim Morrison Dan Ward, Jim Delabar, Mark Estes, Bill Thompson.

72



••*

COACHES: Herschel Burke and Doug Ruth.

VARSITY SCORES
OpponentsWHS

South Webster 
Coal Grove -
Green--------
East-----------

6768
6984

65 40
78 77

Minford - - 
Valley — • 
Northwest - 
New Boston 
Clay-------

63 60
61 50
74
45 61
61
63 East
62 Green--------

West-----------
Notre Dame - 
South Webster
Valley--------
Northwest —
West-----------
Minford------

55
55
64
90
73
58
61



The Pirate Reserve team made a perfect showing 
under the coaching of Doug Ruth. This is the third 
consecutive year Mr. Ruth's reserve squad has won 
the SCL championship. The excellent record of 
18-0 also brought us the SOC championship.

This was the first year for organized freshmen 
basketball in the county league. The fifteen fresh­
men boys on the team had a winning season of 11-3.

■

MANAGERS: Mike Gastelle, Rob Cochran, Dave 
Perdue, Mark Noble.

STATISTICIANS: Dolores Bihl, Diana Moore, Viki 
Ferguson, Phil Green.

FRESHMAN TEAM: ROW 1: J. Bennington - Manager; B. Morrison, T. Dearfield, G. Sparks, R. Spaulding, D. 
Woodrum, R. Armes, J. Porter - Manager. ROW 2: S. Atkins, R. Whisman, D. Miller, J. Woodrum, M. Yeley, 
J. Artrip, F. Newman, J. Bentley, D. Vest, Coach Doug Ruth.

74



RESERVE TEAM: D. Perdue - Manager, Mark Rase, Rex Fannin, Greg Warner, Dan Cooper, Rick Sargent, R. 
Cochran - Manager, (standing) Rick Thompson, Roger Miller, Pat Thomas, Rick Stanley, Don Justice, Bernard 
Tilley, Keith McGraw, Coach Doug Ruth.

Reserves — QOC and SCL Champs

RESERVE SCORES
OpponentsWHS

South Webster----- 34
Coal Grove-------- 26
Green --------
East----------
Minford------
Valley--------
Northwest - -

50
46

3252
5664

- - 3575
3455

- - 37
New Boston-------- 25

45
54

•r*10Clay - 
East - 
Green 
West -
Notre Dame-------- 38
South Webster------48
Valley - -
West------
Northwest 
Minford -

17 %3759
4250
3438

49

S51
3349
3349
3858
4057

I

i



i
1

Baseball 1 97 1
iv »«• <hu aI-.:4*'-: • Bir * •Se3'. 11

'at^' _ . J*1

■

V': >r ,;. a
i

A

:

?S¥Si
i?

:o*••

.. ■

S^-u*frw»v
* 'rf; '< ■: •- **c; :sV - -

»>.-/..

76



Mike Rase and Pat Martin, co-captains, paced the 
Pirates to a winning season of 11-5. Gary Heinbach, 
in his first year of coaching, gave spark to the team 
by playing most of the boys in each game. Two 
veteran pitchers, Curt Webb and Lany Mays, were 
helped out by three sophomores who were new to the 
mound, Keith McGraw, Greg Warner, and Rod Day.

V« «•

!

ROW 1: S. Royal, B. Morrison, 
T. Dearfield, F. Newman, R. 
Spaulding, C. Shuff, J. Otworth. 
ROW 2: J. Burnside, D. Bennett, 
M. Rase, G. Warner, L. Mays, 
C. Staker. ROW 3: Coach 
Heinbach, M. Rase, C. Webb, J. 
Morrison, R. Day, P. Martin,
K. McGraw.

SCOREBOARD

WHS Opponents

3 Green----------
Me Kell--------
West----------
St. Joe--------
New Boston - - 
Symmes Valley - - 3
East--------
Me Kell - - 
Northwest - 
South Webster - - - 2 
Clay
Portsmouth - - - - 14 
Minford 
Green - 
Valley - 
West - - 
South Point - - - - 2 
Ironton - - 
Valley - - 
Portsmouth

0
7 4
1 2

15 5\
V' * *■* !

F
18 1
13

3 9
14 0
9 8
5

33 1
3
4 1

42
81
20

5
11-4

3371
■13



•



;
The boys' track team, coached 

by Herschel Burke, established 
a team record of 5 wins and no 
losses for dual meets, and 1 win 
against no losses in triangular 
meets. In the Ironton Quadran­
gular, the team placed 4th and 
3rd, and also placed 3rd in the 
Ironton Pentangular. The team 
participated in other major meets 
and placed as follows: Russel 
Relays 4th; Chesapeake Invitat­
ional 3rd; Ironton Invitational 
8th; Galipolis Relays 7th; SCL 
2nd; SOC 2nd; District meet 9th.

mm.-, 
'***?.-■

. -w . .

? •-

m . V

ROW 1: T. McBrayer, K. Green, D. Grollimund, G. Sparks, B. Lemons, P. 
McBrayer. ROW 2: R. Payton, B. Meek, B. Tilley, D. Cooper, R. Jones, 
K. Dillow, J. Ibaugh, P. Boll. ROW 3: Mr. Burke - Coach, R. Botting, D. 
Ward, K. Hardy, T. Botting, D. Green, M. Parkes, C. Webb, R. Jehu, J. 
Varney.



I

The girls' track team was re-established this 
year under the direction of a new coach, Mary 
Pellegrinon, The thirty-five hard-working girls 
were well rewarded for their efforts with better
physical fitness and much enjoyment.



Golf Team
Golf was added to die spring sports this year. The 

team produced a record of eight wins and five losses 
for their coach, Herschel Burke. In the S.O.C. 
League they placed fourth and in die District Golf 
Toummanet they earned fifth place. The following 
were members of the team: M. Estes, J. Mullins,
D. Vest. R. Fannin, and B. Vest.

• ■ \:

»•!
';vi

p-'J ' ■>:

;V#- ■

l;'=;SWfmS V.4

Dave Vest, Rex Fannin, Mark Estes, Herschel Burke, coach; Bruce Vest, 
John Mullins.

i

81

I



II

I

i

S.O.C. FOOTBALL: Honorable Mention, Phil Mathis, Ron Boggs; Team, A1 Smith; Honorable Mention, Joe 
Varney; Team, Curt Webb.

i
i*

TRACK

David Green

12 '4" pole vault 
S.C.L. meet

12'6" pole vault 
S.O.C. meet

82



;

Athletic Awards :

S.O.C. All-League 
Basketball Team

Honorable Mention: 
Curt Webb 
Dan Ward 
A1 Smith

Jim Morrison

Honorable Mention 
All-State Basketball

S.C.L. All-League 
Basketball TeamL1

JU- S.O.C. All-League 
Basketball Team

LI
i

l/;'“ f

mr AT LEFT:

jyfc- .
Bernard Tilley
880 yards - 2:10,4
S.C.L. Meet



-

I

Activities

ii
' :

j
i

■

84





National Honor 

Society
<

The members of the George Rightmire Chapter of 
National Honor Society emphasize leadership, 
character, scholarship, and service. They realize 
that if they develop and use these traits wisely they 
will be better citizens of tomorrow.

Mr. Schrader sponsored the club this year. No 
new members were inducted.

Marta Mitchell, Chris Smith, Ron Boggs, Mr. Schrader, Becki Turner, Rose Ann Boll, Pam Kiser.

•6



ROW 1: R. Bloomfield, J. Varney, J. Delabar, D. Barnes, P. Green, R. Botting. ROW2: C. Pace, M. Parsley, S. 
Woodward, V. Sloas, B. Stone, M. Ackerman, P. Stone, Mr. Keiser. ROW 3: M. Mitchell, P. Darr, P. Kiser, B. 
Porter, P. Darr, K. Gaspich, P. Kiser, C. Flanery, V. Pace, D. Moore, B. Newman, B. Turner, C. Smith.

Student Council

The Student Council members have been very 
busy this year. Through their efforts, the girls 
were allowed to wear slacks to school from 
November 15 to March 15, a first for WHS. They 
energetically helped collect money for the March 
of Dimes in January and the Muscular Dystrophy 
Drive in March. One of their money-making 
projects was the sale of combs.

Their year's objective was to send a represen­
tative from Wheelersburg High School to Boys' 
State or Girls' State.

87



!

ir !

ROW 1: D. Bentley, B. Eubank, T. Cooper, L. Williams, N. Myers, C. Smith, B. Travis, J. Morrison, C. 
Webb. ROW 2: Pam Darr, Pat Dan, Mrs. Piatt, Mrs. Sylvia, J. Dearfield, J. Whittaker, P. Stone, D. Cole, 
P. Bloomer, L. Parsley, V. Sloas, D. Adkins. ROW 3: B. Porter, S. Jividen, K. Gaspich, D. Lawson, S. 
Cunningham, D. Conrad, J. Riggs, D. Morgan, S. Risner, M. Parsley, V. Pace.

f*

Newspaper
Staff

A
I?

This year’s staff of Pirate Treasures, under the 
guidance of Mrs. Piatt and Mrs. Sylvia, has put 
out the best paper ever. They have worked hard 
improving the old features and adding new ones. 
One of the new sections is writing done by students 
in the English classes. Through its hard work the 
1970-71 staff has gained the respect and pride 
of the student body for their newspaper and them­
selves. The editors are pleased with their final copy.

88



ROW 1: Mrs. Harrison, D. Dyer, B. Newman, K. Whitt, R. Turner. ROW 2: M. Williams, B. Stone, T. Sher­
man, A. Hock, N. Schneider, M. Noble. ROW 3: M. Ackerman, K. Morgan, D. Parker, A. Thornton, P. 
Freeman, J. Wallace, C. Whittaker. ROW 4: P. Vanfossen, M. Lyon, S. Risner, T. Bailey, J. Way, D. Lemon, 
P. Kiser, P. Eakins. ROW 5: T. Dearfield, D. Conrad, K. Evans, P. Willard, S. Cunningham, F. Newman,
R* Kline, T. Reiter, P. McDowell, D. Bames.

Language
Club

This club for students taking 
French or Latin has only four 
meetings annually, but each 
is well organized and very 
interesting. The main attrac­
tion is a speaker who has trav­
eled or lived in a foreign country. 
The big event of the year is a 
French dinner with decorations 
appropriate to the country.

The club officers plan the annual Language Club Banquet.

89



F.T.A.

This club is designed to give experience in 
teaching to juniors and seniors who are thinking of 
entering this profession. They learn much by 
taking over classes when the teachers are absent. 
The members very willingly accept tills responsi­
bility and try their best to keep the students busy.

The club members held a bake sale on the 27th 
of March. Using the money they made, the mem­
bers went to Coney Island.i

i

.
II
L'

I
Is
4

•1

ROW 1: Francis Sherman, Diane Deemer, Janet Whittaker, Pam Matheny, Pat Darr, Ron Bloomfield. ROW 
2: Alice Bennington, Pam Darr, Diana Moore, Linda Williams, Diane Miller, Bonnie Porter, Vicki Pace,
Pam Kiser. ROW 3: Mrs. Burnett, Dolores Bihl, Marta Mitchell, Jone Mitchell, Audrey Mullins, Pam Stone, 
Linda Parsley, Debby Meade, Shauna Woodward, Joni Dearfield, Judy Rase, Becki Turner, Mr. Gampp. ROW 
4: Allie Smith, Kathy Gaspich, Pat McDowell, Nancy Myers, Rose Boll, Sue Risner, John Boll, Joe Burnside, 
Dave Hackemeyer. ROW 5: Tim Glass, Joe Varney, Lee Thornton, Curt Webb, Tom Cooper, Ron Boggs, 
Mark Estes, Bill Baker.

90



athletic club for girls,
, ort Thev are all enthusiastic and

ball, and basketbaU - that the clu Sp°“ be
whether they win or lose, nr°*° 
good sports. The winners of the vanous to 
are given charms as a reminder o eu

Because this is the only

G.A.A.

__ q nlVbc n Moore, K. iu*»«*•----- -- . o R n0ll, d. MauK, j.ROW 1: P. Stone, R. Knapp, S. » runger R Sammons, C. Martrn. RO\ • • 4.
Large. R. Arn, N. Fraley, A. Clmger, C. 8 ■ Fe , j. Whittaker, N. Scl“*el ‘ 5; K.
Ricks. B. Reed. K. Whitt. M. Parsley L. ^ Logan. L. DeCamp S
Smith. B. Barber. K. Dingess. J. »*d. S Stanl y, Coniad, D. l^ach, K Evans, ^
Darby. A. Mullins. P. Kiser. T Barley Ishmaei. s. "thUe'r K Strigger.
ROW 6: R. Boll. R. Kline. A. Boggs, C Estep. B . K. Ricks. B. Miller. K. Str g

R0W 7: D. Morgan-J.££££?. v[ Race, P. Dart. P. Bloomer.
Reiter.
ROW 8: K. Gaspich, A



I
h *

ROW 1: S. Wilson - Pianist, L. Morrison, T. Bailey, B. Caldwell, H. Morrison, C. Martin - Secretary, Miss 
Skiver. ROW 2: S. Fitch, P. Smith, S. Kegley, P. Vanfossen, P. Bradshaw - President, C. Clinger, K. 
Williams - Treasurer. ROW 3: A. Clinger, C. Morris, L. Monroe, B. Imm - Songleader, T. Grice, B.
Porter - Student Council Representative, M. Hatten, R. Searls.

I
u'.'
i:
f

Bible ClubS These young people of today 
realize how important religion 
is in one's life, and they want to 
help others to remember this fact. 
They do this by conducting chapel 
services and by reading a scrip­
ture selection every Monday morn­
ing. The main event for the 
club members was a banquet and 
an outing at the end of the year.

h
*

The officers prepare for the next meeting.

92



Mixed Chorus
Mr. McCoy assumed directorship of the Mixed 

Chorus this year. They presented Christmas and 
Spring programs during the day for the student body 
and night performances for the public. The group 
was accompanied by Rick Jehu on the drums, John 
Allard on the guitar, and Shannon Wilson on the 
piano. The chorus also sang at graduation cere­
monies.

ACCOMPANIST: Shannon Wilson

ROW 1: K. Queen, S. Fitch, M. Miller, A. Havens, O. Maggard, J. Allard, D. Myers, M. Ackerman, P. 
Vanfossen, S. Wilson. ROW 2: L. DeCamp, S. Ricks, V. Jenkins, C. Martin, C. Hopper, P. Bradshaw, B. 
Miller, K. Ricks, B. Porter. ROW 3: R. Turner, F. Payton, C. Messer, S. Parker, J. Frazer, C. Archer, D. 
Branham, S. Pierron, A. Clinger, J. Meadows. ROW 4: K. Evans, D. Leach, T. Reiter, D. Adkins, Mr. 
McCoy, V. Pace, C. Pace, V. Ferguson, B. Leach.

93



Cheerblock

them to guide the student body in enthusiastic pep 
rallies. But die powerful spirit of tills club is seen 
best at die games, where the cheerblock urges the 
players of all sports - basketball, baseball, and 
football - on to victory.

Whenever there is an athletic event, the cheer­
block members turn out in force. Led by die cheer­
leaders, they urge their team on to a memorable 
season. Once a week, die cheerblock practices 
yells, cheers, and skits with the cheerleaders.
This practice.permits

'r 5

l-

p
i,

i' ROW 1: C. Pace, D. Meade, V. Pace, P. Kiser, D. Morgan, P. Stone. ROW 2: D. Haney, P. Kiser, D. 
Myers, S. Jividen, J. West, N. Bush, P. Dan, J. Allard, A. Gastelle, C. Whittaker. ROW 3: J. Rase, B. 
Hill, C. Clinger, L. Sammons, L. Parsley, N. Schneider, D. Parker, K. Morgan, B. Stone, M. Ackerman, 
R. Boll. ROW 4: B. Porter, J. Mitchell, N. Ackerman, K. Davis, P. Bloomer, J. Whittaker, D. Cole, M. 
Parsley, V. Sloas, J. Dearfield, C. Miller, S. Lupton, C. Payne, T. Thompson. ROW 5: A. Clinger, P. 
Bradshaw, K. Whitt, P. Matheny, S. Risner, P. Freeman, K. Chamberlin, K. Spaulding, J. Riggs, D. Cole, 
R. Porter, V. Ferguson. ROW 6: D. McKittrick, S. Kegley, S. Stanley, R. Knapp, S. Woodward, B.
Ishmael, T. Bailey, T. Jennings,'C. Flanery, D. Bailey, N. Conant, V. Allard. ROW 7: M. Mitchell,
L. DeCamp, P. Maynard, B. Newman, S. Cunningham, D. Conrad, R. Kline, S. Smith, M. Copley, D. 
Davis, N. Fraley, R. Sammons. ROW 8: C. Smith, T. Reiter, R. Turner, S. Allen, D. Leach, K. Evans, 
P. Willard, D. Finn, R. Arn, D. Large, R. Otworth.' ROW 9: B. Turner, B. Leach, D. Bihl, D. Miller,
D. Deemer, P. Darr, D. Moore, L. Williams, C. Grollimund, C. Estep.

*

94



ROW 1: Mrs. Brown, S. Ricks, R. Knapp, K. Ricks, P. Willard, D. Cooper, C. Hays, S. Stanley, B. Miller,
B. Hill, Mrs. Schindler. ROW 2: C. Clinger, C. Hall, S. Delaney, V. Allard, D. Urge, R. Am, S. Moore,
C. Martin, A. Clinger, W. Frazier. ROW 3: D. Bailey, P. Lewis, B. Reed, J. Ricks, D. Mauk, G. Shope,
R. Boll, C. Parlin, D. Haney, S. Risner, J. West. ROW 4: L. DeCamp, T. Townsend, R. Clifford, S. Vicars, 
T. Bailey, R. Boll, A. Bennington, J. Mitchell, B. Porter, L. Monroe. ROW 5: K. Stringer, D. Finn, K. 
Dingess, J. Reed, K. Skaggs, P. Matheny, K. Darby, J. Hays.

:

J

F.H.A.
The Future Homemakers of 

America began their busy year 
by having a picnic at the dam 
for the new members. They sold 
Tom-Watt items before Christ­
mas as their major money-mak­
ing activity. Christmas party 
with a live Santa Claus and pre­
sents for everybody. During 
March, five members represent­
ed the club at the state conven­
tion and received the Award of 
Merit. During May, they held 
the annual mother- daughter ban­
quet. The sponsor are Mrs. 
Grace Schindler and Mrs. Mar­
guerite Brown.

:=
:

!

During National FHA Week, the club members collected for CARE.

"
B

95



U
t
?

Just as there is a time for sports that emphasize 
physical activity, so is there a time for games that 
stimulate thought. Chess stimulates this thought in 
beginners and accomplished players alike. This year 
seven members were affiliated with the United State 
Chess Federation.

The Chess Club and die Science Club pooled their 
funds and came up with one of the most enjoyable 
end-of-the-year get-togethers ever.

Chess Club

ROW 1: Claudia Branham, Pam Lewis, Alan Stephenson, John Boll, David Barnes. ROW 2: George Bays, 
Doug Bentley, Paul Boll, Ron Searls, Steve Williams.

i
<

96



• n
Small but mighty, the 

Science Club has worked 
hard this year. The mem­
bership was opened to the 
junior high students who 
were interested in making 
a project and exhibiting 
it at the district fairs. They 
were sponsored by Mrs. 
Caroline Surber this year.
At Marshall District Science

Science Club

Fair, the club members
received three out of four
grand awards. David Hack-
emeyer received first in
Senior Physics, Math, and
Engineering, an Army award,
the slide rule award, and
the senior boys' grand award,
which includes a five day
trip to the National Science
Fair in Kansas City. Rita
Bell received second in
Junior Biology and the
junior girls' grand award.
For the junior high, Ralph
Boll received first in Junior
Biology and the junior boys'
grand award. Tammy
Reiter received third in
Junior Biology, and Tammy
Lawson received fifth in
Junior Physical.

JUNIOR HIGH SCIENCE CLUB MEMBERS: Mark Ottney, 
Tammy Lawson, Tammy Reiter, Ralph Boll, Daniel 
Porter.

HIGH SCHOOL GRAND AWARD WINNERS: 
Rita Boll and Dave Hackemeyer

97



i

Pat Darr, Tom Schisler, Lee Thornton, Tim Glass, Carolyn Grollimund, Debbie Cooper, Mr. Schrader.

Audio-Visual
AidsI

Students in the audio-visual 
aid department leam to main­
tain and operate the equipment 
correctly. They also assist the 
faculty in showing films which 
illustrate parts of lessons that 
are difficult to understand.
These films, plus slides, tapes, 
and recordings, add variety to 
classwork. Under the direction 
of Mr, Paul Schrader, this club 
has been a great help to Wheelers- 
burg High School.

Students select records for the audio- visual department.

98



Library
Club

The club members, besides
learning much about the library,
have aided many students in
finding the information they
desire. They also have provided
the opportunity for the students
to buy school supplies in the
library. Preparing displays for
the showcase has been a monthly
project for the members and
it has added to the attractive­
ness of our school. The club
held two parties, one at Christ­
mas and one at the end of the
year.

Karen Davis checks out periodicals for use in reference work.

ROW 1: (seated) R. Kline - reporter, P. Bradshaw - historian, P. McDowell - secretary, N. Bush - vice-presi­
dent, K. Davis - president, J. Dearfield - treasurer, V. Sloas - student council representative, Mrs. Moyer.
ROW 2: C. Martin, L. DeCamp, S. Woodward, Mrs. Stanley, O. Maggard, L. Monroe, .S. Stanley, A. Benning­
ton. ROW 3: D. Cooper, S. Cunningham, S. Risner, R. Boll, N. Myers, B. Imm.

99



WheelersburgsG

fe’ -m"lW' - .

w .
. t>23fi=sS

. g~- t.

VI f f•V*'

)}

i

:r-r- •'•

.
irhMii* 1- *

1~ : 'j..
■ !i*P™

Lilt

\.

i '£1; .Sr
"•irvvTiL

V-

'5- KE

v- ;
' v ■'■;

| ■ ■1 

j::v

:\ityf y -■ *y:''" .
■V

'-■

r.,.

F^nir 71C3C3IT ' := '.‘* VV*->

3su :r** \r ..-
»Wi'ia pg|

i ■ •■■-'• -=••■:•■« ---:v. „

■M ff V
** BAND DIRECTOR: Mi. Robert McCoy

-35A
&S.vv-^

■•:

W1
ifc. ^t •

h j
• j

IL

102



I

!

High School Marching Band

dHWMi :-UU.4W& .

i C

'

i
t ' ;' :■ *. •» ' :a

WHS BAND

Wheelersbuig is very proud of
their band, which is under the direc­
tion of Mr. Robert McCoy.
Although it is small, just fifty
members, it is a pleasure to watch
and listen to.

This year they have all worked

O hard to make a dream come true.
They have sold decorative candles

I •• and different types of soap to make
money. The band boosters have■ Jl provided much help which is

\ sincerely appreciated. Finally in~/y 'r> March, the wonderful day arrived
when the new uniforms were ordered.
Fans, in the fall of 1971, you canI I look for your favorite musicians to 
march out onto the field in sparkling 
new outfits.

PEP BAND

103 '



Yearbook Staff
1971 ANNUAL STAFF

Marta MitchellEDITOR
Jone MitchellCLASS EDITOR
Brenda LeachSPORTS
Becki TurnerACTIVITIES

Debbie Jackson
Melinda MyersACADEMICS

Diane Dyer
Dolores BihlBUSINESS MANAGER

Rose BollCOPY
Anni Gastelle
- - Pam KiserTYPIST - -

- - Roger BottingPHOTOGRAPHERS - -
David Barnes

- - Diana DeemerSTAFF - -
Nanita Litz

Diane Miller
Diana Moore

Becky Newman
Judy Rase

Norman Staker
Regina Turner

Mrs. Sarah HarrisonADVISOR
BUSINESS MANAGER: Dolores Bihl

i
!

i
i

'
■

;

SENIOR STAFF MEMBERS



ROW 1: N. Staker, D. Deemer, M. Mitchell, B. Leach, J. Mitchell, J. Rase, D. Barnes, R. Boll, M. Myers, 
D. Jackson, D. Miller, R. Botting. ROW 2: D. Dyer, R. Turner, B. Newman, D. Moore, Mrs. Harrison, N. 
Litz, A. Gastelle, P. Kiser, B. Turner, D. Bihl.

'i

fL5H

TYPIST: Pam Kiser

Our years at WHS are a time to remember. This 
is what the yearbook staff have tried to capture in 
the 1971 Wheel.

The younger members attended the Matting's 
workshop this year, and the older ones the Rio Grande 
workshop to prepare themselves for the task. And 
even when Mrs. Harrison couldn't be present to help 
them everyday, they continued to work tirelessly 
toward their goal. They made money to finance 
the publication by selling advertisements and year- 
books. They then worked hard on drawing pages, 
writing copy, and taking pictures to produce what 
they consider the best yearbook ever.

AT LEFT: Editor Marta Mitchell
105



Indian Summer

QUEEN Kathy Gaspich



Kathy Gaspich reigned supreme as the 1970 Football 
Homecoming Queen. Her colorful court was adorned in 
seasonal shades of velvet. Donna Adkins, the senior atten­
dant, was escorted by Jim Morrison. Pam Darr, escorted by 
John Morrison, represented the junior class. Debbie Cole, 
a sophomore, walked with Dave Wagner; freshman Claudia 
Payne, accompanied by Rick Spaulding, completed the 
court.

The Pirates honored the Queen and her court with a 
victory of 40-0 over Minford. Later the cheerleaders held 
an after-game dance featuring The Movement.

I

FRESHMAN ATTENDANT: Claudia PayneSOPHOMORE ATTENDANT: Debbie Cole



/

The Look of Love

4

!

*5

JUNIOR ATTENDANT: Sandy StanleySENIOR ATTENDANT: Janet Whittaker
108



i !
!
1

"The Look of Love" was the theme 
for the 1971 Basketball Homecoming.
The hard work put into the beautiful 
stage decorations was well rewarded 
when the lights dimmed and the cere­
mony began. Becki Turner was crowned 
Queen by co-captains Jim Morrison 
and Allie Smith. Becki was followed by 
her court Janet Whittaker, Sandy Stanley, 
Connie Pace, and Karlene Chamberlin 
representing the senior, junior, sopho­
more, and freshman classes respectively.

QUEEN Becki Turner

FRESHMAN ATTENDANT: Karlene ChamberlinSOPHOMORE ATTENDANT: Connie Pace
109



I On May 7,1971, at 8:00 P. M., 
the Seniors and Juniors of WHS 
walked through the doors of the 
American Legion Hall and into 
a Tahitian Holiday complete 
with palm trees, brilliant flowers, 
and a shimmering fountain. The

Prom 1971





I

i
■
=

i

;

I
i

I
I

I

112



: :

After Prom
The After Prom was held at the Rainbow Bowling 

Lanes where everyone concluded the evening by 
bowling, playing pool, and eating. At 6:00 A. M., 
the 1971 Prom ended and all left, leaving behind 
many hours of enjoyment but taking with diem won­
derful memories for the future.



I'

wmtm j

i

i
112



*

;

After Prom
The After Prom was held at the Rainbow Bowling 

Lanes where everyone concluded the evening by 
bowling, playing pool, and eating. At 6:00 A. M., 
the 1971 Prom ended and all left, leaving behind 
many hours of enjoyment but taking with them won­
derful memories for the future.



Graduation 197 1
Commencement and Baccalaureate for the Class 

of 1971 was held on June 6. Reverend Grollimund 
delivered the Baccalaureate sermon, and Reverend 
Pierce gave the invocation and benediction. The 
seniors were assembled as a group for the last time, 
and after listening to the valedictorian and salutato- 
rian speeches, the class received their diplomas froi 
Mr. Lewis, President of the School Board. When 
every member of the class has been presented his di 
ploma and has returned to his seat, the happiest mo­
ment was realized for the entire Class of 1971

gym and that was all - even the echo of that happy 
scream was gone just as the Seniors of 1971 was gon

i [.■fi
--

iC;

uinn'ii
■

n
v

Hi

l»

CLASS

I



TOP TEN
Pam Kiser

AT RIGHT: Mr. Hall Marta Mitchell
presents awards to Ron Boggs
the valedictorian, Rose Ann Boll
Pam Kiser, and the Rebecca Turner
salutatorian, Marta Chris Smith
Mitchell. Shannon Wilson

Lee Thornton
Rebecca Imm
Bill Eubank

115



"This is not the end.
It is not even the beginning
of the end. It is rather
the end of the beginning."

WINSTON CHURCHILL

>16

I



mil,:.jan" i >. 1

Me;

B

;p
*7

. _____ |L
■ ■ •

_____——
_____ flj • f •

--------- -.. .. .
'i

___
■

!> ’

op£__ -c
DBe; I-

-
:ft

° : i ! “CSt

<r afe
•»

'I 117
M'J



: NANCY ACKERMAN
Language Club 1; Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; Foot­
ball Homecoming Attendant 1; FHA 2; GAA 
2,3; FTA 3.

FHA 1,2,3,4; FTA 3,4; UnguageClub 1; 
Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; GAA 2,3,4; National 
Honor Society 3,4; Scholarship Team 1,2, 
3,4; Science Club 1,2,3; Library Club 4; 
Girls' Track 2,4; Yearbook 3,4.

DONNA ADKINS
FHA 1,2; Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; GAA 2,3; 
Newspaper Staff 4; Audio- Visual 4; Mixed 
Chorus 4; Girls' Track 4; Football Home­
coming Attendant 4.

ROGER BOTTING
NEDT Assembly 1; Scholarship Team 1,2, 
3,4; Science Club 1,2,3; Golf Team 2; 
Yearbook 2,3,4 - Photographer 2,3,4; 
Chess Club 2; Track 3,4; Football 3; Lan­
guage Club 3; Student Council 4.

If
JOHN ALLARD
Science Club 1; Band 1,2,3,4; Pep Band 
2,3,4; Mixed Chorus 3,4; County Music 
Festival 3,4; Music Solo Competition 3.

DOUGLAS BAYS
Unguage Club 1; Chess Club 2,3; Track 3.

TONY BOTTING
Audio-Visual 1,2,3; Golf Team 1; Track 
2,3,4; Football 3,4; Commencement 3.

PAM BRADSHAW
Bible Club 1,2,3,4 - Vice-President 2 - 
President 3,4; Future Nurses' Club 1,2; 
Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; Mixed Chorus 2,4; 
Library Club 3,4 - Historian 4.

GEORGE BAYS 
Chess Club 4.

I DANNY BEEKMAN 
Chess Club 2,3; Track 3.

DEBBIE BRANHAM
Mixed Chorus 1,2,4; Future Nurses' Club 1.ALICE BENNINGTON

Band 1,2,3,4; Language Club 1,2; Scholar­
ship Team 1,2; GAA 1,2,3; Cheerblock 1, 
2,3; Future Nurses’ Club 1,2; NEDT Assembly 
1; FHA 4; County Music Festival 2,3,4; 
Scholarship Banquet 2; Majorette 2,3,4 - 
Assistant Head 4; Library Club 3,4; FTA 4; 
Co-ed Correspondent 4; Music Solo Compe­
tition 4.

NANCY BUSH
Cheerblock 1,2,3,4- Vice-President 4; 
Library Club 3,4 - Vice-President 4; Foot­
ball Homecoming Attendant 3.

BARBARA CALDWELL
Mixed Chorus 1,2,3; Bible Club 4.I

CHARLES CALLMIKE BENNINGTON
Language Club 1,2; Science Club 1,2,3; 
Bible Club 1,2; Mixed Chorus 1,2; County 
Music Festival 1; Commencement 3; Scholar­
ship Team 4.

:

ROBERT CHAMBERLIN

BILL CLIFFORD 
Mixed Chorus 1,2.

DOUG BENTLEY
Scholarship Team 1,4; Track 2; Musical 3; 
County Music Festival 3,4; Mixed Chorus 
3,4; Chess Club 4.

ANITA C LINGER
FHA 1,2,3,4- Historian 3; Bible Club 
1,2,3,4 - Treasurer 2 - Secretary 3; 
Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; GAA 3,4; Mixed 
Chorus 4.PAM BLOOMER

Cheerleader 1,2; GAA 1,2,3,4; Cheerblock 
1,2,4; FHA 2; FTA 3; Newspaper Staff 3,4 - 
Typist Editor 4.

DEANNA COLE 
Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; GAA 2.

JOHN CONN
Baseball 1,2,3; "W" Association 2.RONALD BOGGS

Football 1,2,3,4; Scholarship Team 1,2,3, 
4; "W" Association 2; Track 2; FTA 3,4; 
Commencement 3; National Honor Society 
3,4.

KAREN CUMMINS 

KAREN DAVIS
FHA 1,2; Basketball Homecoming Attendant 
1; Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; Library Club 3,4 -

I

ROSE ANN BOLL
118



I

President 4. National Honor Society 4,

DIANE DYER
Band 1,2,3,4; County Music Festival 4; 
Pep Band 3,4; FT A 3; Yearbook 3,4; Lan­
guage Club 1,2,3,4 - President 4; GAA 2; 
Scholarship Team 1,2,3,4; Commence­
ment 3; National Honor Society 4.

DEBORAH JACKSON
Cheerblock 1,2,3; Mixed Chorus 1; Lan­
guage Club 1,2; Yearbook 3,4.

RICHARD JEHU
Douglas Mac Arthur High School 1,2,3; Foot­
ball 4; Band 4 - Vice-President 4; Pep Band 
4; Track 4; County Music Festival 4; Mixed 
Chorus 4.

I
BILL EUBANK
Basketball 1,2,3; "W" Association 2; Foot­
ball Homecoming Escort 3; Newspaper Staff

i

JUDY JENKINS
Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; GAA 1,2; FHA 2; 
Mixed Chorus 4.

4.

iDEBBIE FERGUSON
Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; FHA 2; GAA 2,3.

: |
SUE JIVIDEN
Cheerblock 1,2,3,4 - Treasurer 4; GAA 3; 
Girls' Track 4; Newspaper Staff 4.

TERRY FRAZER
Mixed Chorus 1,2; Marathon Race 3.

RICHARD FRITZ GLORIA JUSTICE
Nitro High School 1,2; FHA 3,4; Mixed 
Chorus 4.KATHY C ASPIC H

Language Club 1; Band 1,2,3,4; GAA 2,3, 
4; Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; Future Nurses' Club 
1,2; Majorette 2,3,4 - Head 4; Musical 3; 
FTA 4; Newspaper Staff 4; Student Council 
4; Football Homecoming Queen 4.

FRANK KARR
Lahenheath High School 1,2; Chess Club 4. 

PAM KISER
Scholarship Team 1,2,3,4; NEDT Assembly 
1; Cheerblock 1,2,4; Class Secretary 1,3; 
Scholarship Banquet 2; GAA 2,3,4; Lan­
guage Club 2 - Vice-President 2; Library 
Club 2; Cheerleader 2,4 - Co-Captain 4; 
Yearbook 3,4; FTA 3,4; National Honor 
Society 3,4 - President 4; Student Council 
3,4 - Vice-President 4; Student Government 
3 - Co-Chairman 3; Science Club 3; Com­
mencement 3; Class Vice-President 4.

!

ANNI GASTELLE
GAA 1,2; Language Club 1,2; Girls' Track 
2; Cheerblock 1,3,4; Class Officer 2; Stu­
dent Council 1; Science Club 3; Yearbook
3,4.

JOHN GEE

TIM GLASS
Football 1,2,3,4 - Co-Captain 4; Track 
1,2; Basketball 2,3; Class President 1; Stu­
dent Council 1; Language Club 2; FTA 4; 
Basketball Homecoming Escort 4; Commence­
ment 3; Mixed Chorus 3; Musical 3; Audio- 
Visual 4.

STEVEN LANE

KIRBY LAWSON
:

BRENDA LEACH
Language Club 1,2; Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; 
Yearbook 2,3,4; Library Club 2; Class Treas­
urer 3; Student Council 3; GAA 3; Science 
Club 3; Mixed Chorus 4; Scholarship Team 4.

ETHEL GRAHAM 
Mixed Chorus 2; FHA 4. i

DAVID GREEN
Football 1,2,3,4; Track 1,2,3,4; "W" 
Association 2,3; Class President 4.

PATRICIA McDOWELL 
Cheerblock 1; Library Club 1,2,3,4; GAA 
2,3; Language Club 2,3,4; FTA 3,4; Science 
Club 3; Scholarship Team 3,4.

WOODY GUILKEY
DWIGHT McGAHAN 
Track 1,2,3.

CHERYL MARTIN
Cheerblock 2,3; FHA 2,3,4; GAA 3; Girls’

REBECCA IMM
Bible Club 1,2,3,4; GAA 2,3; Language 
Club 2,3; Cheerblock 1,2; Scholarship 
Team 1; Library Club 4; Girls’ Track 4;

119



i Band 1,2,3,4; Mixed Chorus 3,4; Musical 
3; Pep Band 3,4; County Music Festival 3,4.

Track 2; Mixed Chorus 2,3,4.

CHRYS MARTIN
Cheeiblock 1; FHA 1,2; Library Club 2,3; 
GAA 2,3,4; Bible Club 4.

\ MELINDA MYERS
Language Club 1; Cheerblock 1,2; Scholar­
ship Team 1,2; GAA 1,2,3; Library Club 
2,3; Yearbook 3,4; Musical 3; Commence­
ment 3; National Honor Society 4.

PAT MARTIN
Football Homecoming Escort 1; "W" Asso­
ciation 2; Basketball Manager 1; Baseball 
1,2,3,4 - Co-Captain 4; Football 2,3,4; 
Basketball 2.

NANCY MYERS
Science Club 3; FTA 3,4; Scholarship Team 
3; Newspaper Staff 4.

;
; PHIL MATHIS

"W" Association 2; Musical 3; Football 4. LARRY OPPY

VICKI PACE
Class Treasurer 1; Class Secretary 2; Cheer­
leader 1,2,3,4 - Co-Captain 4; Cheerblock 
1,2,3,4; FHA 2; GAA 1,2,3,4; FTA 3,4; 
Newspaper Staff 4; Football Homecoming 
Attendant 2; Girls' Track 2; Student Council 
2,4; Mixed Chorus 4.

JUDIE MEADOWS
Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; Mixed Chorus 1,4; 
FHA 2; Audio- Visual 4.I BARBARA MILLER
FHA 1,2,3,4 - Songleader 2,4 - Reporter 
3; Cheerblock 1,2; Mixed Chorus 1,3,4; 
Musical 3; GAA 3,4.

RICHARD PATTON
Baseball 1,2; Scholarship Team 2.JONE MITCHELL

Language Club 1,2; Future Nurses' Club 
1,2; Band 1,2,3,4; Cheerblock 1,2,4; 
NEDT Assembly 1; County Music Festival 
2,3,4; FTA 4; Yearbook 2,3,4; Science 
Club 3; Musical 3; FHA 4.

DALE PAYTON 
Track 1,2,3.

MIKE PENNINGTON 
Mixed Chorus 1,2,3.

MARTA MITCHELL
Language Club 1,2; Cheerblock 2,4; GAA 
2,3; FTA 3,4; Yearbook 1,2,3,4 - Business 
Manager 3 - Editor 4; Student Council 4; 
Science Club 3; National Honor Society 
3,4; NEDT Assembly 1; Commencement 3; 
Musical 3; Scholarship Banquet 2; Scholar­
ship Team 1,2,3,4.

GENE PHILLIPS
Basketball Manager 2; Mixed Chorus 2,3.m:
SUSAN PIERRON 
Mixed Chorus 2,4.|j

ROD PIGUET|i

CAROLYN POLLARD
Band 1,2; Cheerblock 1,2; Language Club 
1,2; Scholarship Team 2; GAA 2.

GREG MOORE

JIM MORRISON
Football 1; Baseball 1,2; Basketball 1,2,3,
4 - Co-Captain 4 - SOC and SCL All-Star 
4; All-District 2nd Team 4; All-State Hono­
rable Mention 4; ”W" Association 2; News­
paper Staff 4; Football Homecoming Escort 4.

BONNIE PORTER
Language Club 1,2; Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; 
NEDT Assembly 1; GAA 2,3; FTA 3,4; 
Scholarship Team 3; FHA 4; Science Club 
3; Commencement 3; Musical 3; Newspaper 
Staff 4; Class Treasurer 4; Student Council 
4; Mixed Chorus 4; Betty Crocker Award 4; 
National Honor Society 4.

' * •
:

RICK MOYER

AUDREY MULLINS
Bible Club 2; GAA 2,3,4; FTA 4; Scholar­
ship Team' 3; Commencement 3; Audio- 
Visual 4; National Honor Society 4.

GREGG PYLE:'
TIM RAMEY
Mixed Chorus 1,2,3; Musical 3; IndustrialDANNY MYERS

120



Arts Winner at County Fair 3. 2; Mixed Chorus 3; Musical 3.

TIM RAMSEY
Football 1,2,3; Track 1; "W" Association 2.

LEE THORNTON
Band 1,2,3; Basketball Manager 2; Baseball 
1; FTA 3,4.

MIKE RASE
Basketball 1; Baseball 1,2,3,4 - Co-Captain 
4; Football 2,3,4; "W” Association 2; In­
dustrial Arts Winner at County Fair 3.

JOE TIPTON
Band 1,2,3,4; Pep Band 1,2,3,4; Language 
Club 1; County Music Festival 2,3,4; 
Musical 3; Science Club 4.

KATHY RICKS
Cheerblock 1,2; FHA 1,2,3,4 - Treasurer 3; 
Mixed Chorus 1,2,4; GAA 4.

BUTCH TRAVIS
Football 1,2,3,4; Basketball 1,2,3; Base­
ball 1,2; "W" Association 2; Band 3; In­
dustrial Arts Winner at County Fair 3; 
Newspaper Staff 4.

MARK RIGGS
Mixed Chorus 1,3; County Music Festival 3.

RICHARD RUGGLES 
Football 2,

SAM TUFTS
Class President 2; Track Manager 2; Scholar­
ship Team 1,2; Football 1; Language Club 
2; Class Vice-President 1; Track 1.LIBBIE SAMMONS

Waverly High School 1,2; Cheerblock 3,4.
BECKI TURNER
Cheerblock 1,2,3,4; Band 1,2,3,4; GAA 
2,3; Language Club 1,2,3; Science Club 
3; Class President 3; Mixed Chorus 1;
Future Nurses’ Club 1,2; FTA 4; Musical 3; 
Student Council 3,4 - President 4; National 
Honor Society 3,4; Scholarship Team 1,2,3; 
Yearbook 2,3,4; Student Government 3;
Pep Band 3,4; Basketball Homecoming 
Attendant 2; Basketball Homecoming Queen

FRANCIS SHERMAN
Basketball 1,2; Track 1,2,3; "W" Association 
2; FTA 3,4 - President 4.

FRANCES SIMON
Future Nurses' Club 1; Cheerblock 1,2; FTA 
3; Commencement 3.

ALLIE SMITH
Football 1,2,3,4 - Co-Captain 4 - All-SOC 
3,4; All-District 4, All-State Honorable 
Mention 4; Basketball 1,2,4 - Co-Captain 
4,SOC and SCL Honorable Mention 4; 
Basketball Homecoming Escort 3; Baseball 
2; Track 1,3; "W" Association 2; FTA 4.

4.

JOE VARNEY
Football 1,2,3,4; Track 1,2,3,4; ”W" 
Association 2; Basketball Homecoming 
Escort 2; Student Council 4 - Secretary 4; 
Science Club 4; Class Secretary 4; FTA 4.

CHRIS SMITH
GAA 1,2,3,4; Language Club 1,2; Cheer- 
block 1,2,3,4; Mixed Chorus 1; Band 1,2, 
3,4; Pep Band 1,2,3,4; County Music Festi­
val 1,2,3,4; Newspaper Staff 2,3,4; Music 
Solo Competition 2,3; Student Council 3,4; 
Class Vice-President 3; Science Club 3; 
Scholarship Team 3; Musical 3.

RICHARD VICARS

JANET WHITTAKER 
McKinley Junior High 1; Band 2; Student 
Council 2; Class Treasurer 2; GAA 2,3; 
Language Club 2; Cheerblock 2,3,4; FTA 
3,4 - Secretary 4; Newspaper Staff 4; 
Basketball Homecoming Attendant 4.

PAM SMITH
FHA 1,2,3 - Vice-President 3; Cheerblock RANDY WILLIAMS 

Baseball Statistician 1,2.1,2.

CARL ST AKER 
Baseball Manager 3.

CHARLES STARK
Football 1,2,3; Track 1,2; "W” Association

STEVE WILLIAMS 
Chess Club 4.

VICKIE WILLIAMS 
Minford High School 1,2.

121



I

1

SHANNON WILSON
Bible Club 1,2,3,4; Mixed Chorus 1,3,4; 
Band 1,2,3,4; County Music Festival 1,3; 
Music Solo Competition 1,2,3,4; Library 
Club 2; Girls' Track 2; Scholarship Team 
2,3; GAA 3; Musical 3; National Honor 
Society 4.

I

RANDY WRIGHT
Basketball 1; Football Homecoming Escort 
2; Mixed Chorus 3.

i

I
i i

Countdown

-=K=i



■i

In Memoriam
iWe pause here for a moment to mourn the loss of 

a member of our faculty.
Mr. Harris began teaching at Wheelersburg in 

September, 1962. He was the vocal music director 
for both the elementary and high school. Mr. Harris 
directed the mixed chorus and the girls' ensemble 
which provided inspiring music at the high school's 
chapel services. He provided many unforgettable 
concerts throughout the time that he taught at Wheel­
ersburg. Through his efforts, money was raised to 
buy both an organ and a piano for the music depart­
ment.

I

i<

He is gone, but he has not truly died, for his 
memory will live on in the thoughts of the students.

!

MR. DAVID HARRIS

Death be not proud, 
though some have called thee 
Mighty and dreadful, 
for thou art not so,
For those whom thou 
think'st thou dost overthrow, 
Die not, poor death, 
nor yet canst thou kill me.

- John Donne -

123



!

i:
i

Advertisements

4 r * .
* 'y

\

'

I •;*

i

WP

i :•* •j

124
i
■



mmt %■? wmum
Ay : < ; ‘.fl

•£&$
■ • : • :• m
_ £5 VQ MM

msm
■

'•' V

I

i:
i^vi

X5£wi*»-2

Lms
;.£^y/K\.

i7

aaiiT I»
Ml n£

■

tBi- .

«.
! i

Sr' “1O
,

' i::

^iSBWaKSac:

125



1
MILLHUFF’S

A Good Store for a Good Community

Sciotoville and Wheelersburg, Ohio 
Phone 574-2016

CITIZENS 

SAVINGS & 

LOAN

Gampp's Service Station
l

.
ASHLAND OIL 

PRODUCTS Savings Accounts 
and

Home Loans
!'

!

507 Chillicothe St. 
Portsmouth, 

Ohio

Slocum Station
i

’i

Compliments ofBERT CROTHERS’ 
INSURANCE AGENCY PORTSMOUTH 

COCA- COLA
1145 4th Street 

Portsmouth, Ohio 45662
Home 574-2893Office 353-3550

Agents: BERT CROTHERS 
SHIRLEY CROTHERS 

MARILYN DAILY - PHYLLIS LALLOW

"It's the 
real thing"

126



:

BROCK
FUNERAL HOME

:,
DISTEL FURNITURE

INC.
Portsmouth, Ohio

i
GLENN W. BROCK 

ROBERT STRATTON, JR. 
Licensed Embalmers and Directors

Home Furnishings, Appliances, 

and Floor Coverings i

RUBY D. BROCK 
W. DALE BROCK 

Licensed Directors

■

■:

Compliments of
Gallia at Hayport 

Wheelersburg, Ohio 
574-2049MILDRED E. THOMPSON

Gallia and Waller 
Portsmouth, Ohio 

353-2800Clerk of Courts

HANES CHEVROLET
South Webster, Ohio

Parts and Services 
778-2651

Sales
778-3581

;

j

i

I j

:

i

127

I



COLONIAL CARPET 

HOUSE
STAKER

INSURANCE AGENCY
'

Auto - Fire - Hospitalization - Life 
Boat - Mobile Home - Motorcycle

Dogwood Ridge at Center St. 
Wheelersburg, Ohio 

Phone 574-5104

Best Wishes from

BRUCE CANTER'Sr.

j KOPY KAT
Gallia Street 

Wheelersburg, Ohio
The Home of 

Young Ladies' Fashions

Best Wishes to the 
"Class of '71"

Courtesy of

!
!

CENTRAL 

MOBILE HOMES
Qi

i

i

:.
■! Wheelersburg, Ohio

in

128

I



!

WHEELERSBURG LUMBER
:

1

;
■

Complete Line Building Material Center 

Hardware - Paints - Electrical - Plumbing Supplies

Phone 574-2502

Wheelersburg, OhioAt Interchange

BIHL OFFICE 

EQUIPMENT AND 

SUPPLY CO.

Compliments of

FAIRTRACE SHOES
920 Gallia Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio 
Phone 353-2311

SHOES FOR THE ENTIRE FAMILY

9th and Waller Sts. 
Portsmouth, Ohio Phone 353-0989 ADLER TYPEWRITERS 

Portable - Standard - Electric

Congratulations

to the

"Class of ,71u

Compliments of
:

BIG VALUE 

DISCOUNT ATLAS FASHIONS

On the Square 
Portsmouth, Ohio

4144 Gallia Street 
New Boston, Ohio i

129



1

!

REIDENBACH PHARMACY
Gallia Street 

Wheelersburg, Ohio 
Phone 574-2571

Charles McLaughlin, r. ph. 
RICHARD REYNOLDS, R. PH,

U9**?FPE < our

DEPENDABLE
DRUGGIST

NEWMAN’S 

TIN SHOP AND RAY KEMPER ENTERPRISES

SUPPLY CO.
HEATING 
ROOFING 

SHEETMETAL 
AIR CONDITIONING 
434 Second Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio 
Phone 353-3649

RAY-BOB
i

RAY and JOYCE KEMPER, Owners:
?

Wheelersburg, Ohio»

MEMORIAL 

BURIAL PARK
Best Wishes Graduates 

from
Hours 9-5 Mon. Thru Fri. 

Saturdays Til Noon 
U.S. Rt. 52 

Wheelersburg, Ohio

ED PYLES AND SON■

Home Builders-

DIGNIFIED SERVICE 
BRONZE and GRANITE 

MEMORIALS

Wheelersburg, Ohio 
Phone 574-5510

I

130\
i
i



Compliments of BUSSLER-BRYANT

'DR. JOHN LAWYER TEXACO
i

Wheelersburg Interchange 
Phone 574-9114

Why Not Consider Chiropractic 

as a Career ?

IELECTROLUX 

VACUUM CLEANERS
LEET LUMBER CO.

913 Washington Street 

Portsmouth, Ohio
P.O. Box 179 Phone 574-5355 

Wheelersburg, Ohio
Phone 354-3251

Best Wishes 
from

CLEMENT C.-DAY
Best Wishes to the Class of 1971

HERMAN A. BOLL 
(Coyne Graduate) NEWBERRY’S

SPORTING
GOODS

i
t

Phone 574-6515
i
■

For
Commercial and Domestic 

Services

;

: ■

BOLL’S i
313 Chillicothe Street

1 ;
ELECTRIC AND REFRIGERATION Next to J. C. Penney's

i

North Street 

Dogwood Ridge 

Wheelersburg, Ohio

:

!
131



MONROE
CUNNINGHAM

AND
SONS

BILL MOORE’S 

CAFETERIA

Asphalt Paving

Residential
and

CommercialI!

I Shopping Downtown? 

Eat at Bill Moore's 

New Modern Cafeteria

Free Estimates

Wheelersburg
Fourth Floor

Montgomery Ward Building
574-6184

TALLERICO INSURANCE
AND

REAL ESTATE WIOS
Wheelersburg, Ohio

= PETER TALLERICO 
WILDA J. TALLERICO 

Agents

Phone
574-2556
574-2062

••
S
i

WHEELERSBURG 

SOHIO SERVICE 

STATION
BOB’S MARKET 

AND
UNION 76 GAS

! North Street Dogwood Ridge 

Wheelersburg, Ohio
I Owne r

132I
I



i

WILLIAMS FURNITURE

Locally Owned and Operated 
EVERETT E. WILLIAMS

1

Best Wishes to the 
Class of 1971

Compliments of

HOUCK & KALB 

HOME CENTER
WHEELERSBURG

CLEANERS
i
I

5605 Gallia St. 
Sciotoville, Ohio 
Phone 776-2237Wheelersburg, Ohio

307 Chillicothe St. 
Portsmouth, Ohio 

Phone 354-4726

:
!

*133



s

= SCIOTO COUNTY 

NEW CAR DEALERS 

ASSOCIATION

Compliments of

PRE-CAST
CONCRETE
COMPANY

F!
I
i Portsmouth, Ohio

2044-8th St. 
Portsmouth, Ohio 
Phone 353-6610

B&B LOAN AND 

JEWELRY CO.
PROBATE AND JUVENILE COURTS

Scioto County 

Portsmouth, Ohio
Money Loaned on

DIAMONDS - WATCHES - JEWELRY 
MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS - GUNS EDUCATION PROMOTES YOUTH 

CITIZENSHIPiI
5

TYPEWRITERS - RADIOS - PISTOLS 
837 Gallia Street Phone 353-4250

JUDGE PAUL E. FOWLERPortsmouth, Ohio

Compliments of Sciotodale, Ohio

JOHN P. KNAUFF!

SHELA AND YORK 

TURKEY FARMI Sheriff

I

134}



GILL FUNERAL HOME

\
I

;;
i*

: i
.

■i
i!

422 Harding Avenue 
Sciotoville, Ohio 
Phone 776-2115

THOMAS GILL 
JESSIE GILL

RIGG’S
ASHLAND SERVICE

Rt. 1, Dogwood Ridge Rd. 
Wheelersburg, Ohio 

Phone 574-9432THE
DAYTON-PORTSMOUTH

FOUNDRY
Complete Automotive Service 

Including Wrecker Service

DUVENDECK’S PAINTCongratulates the 

Wheelersburg High School 

Seniors

"Class of 1971" 5619 Gallia St.

Sciotoville, Ohio

Phone 776-7333

S :

:

135
:
r



! ■

; DAVE MILNER:

Representative

1100 Medhurst Road 

Columbus, Ohio 43221

a
4

HERFF JONES

I Creative Excellence in School Jewelry 
Awards, Fine Paper, and Publishing

Herff Jones Company

■

!

I
I

1361



BOB’S SUBURBAN 

HEATING AND COOLING
I:
:

Dogwood Ridge Rt. 2 Wheelersburg, Ohio

Best Wishes

McGOVNEY 

READY MIX, INC. CHAMBERLIN’S 

SALES AND SERVICE
i

;

Gallia and Center Streets 

Wheeler sburg, Ohio
Portsmouth, Ohio

For the Best in Concrete
Phone 574-9498

Call 353-41 1 1
I

!

t I

!

13137
i I



f I

THE HARRISON FUNERAL HOME

*

I
'

f
Licensed Funeral Directors and Embalmers 

Ambulances Anywhere - Anytime
8239 Gallia Pike

Phone 574-2030 Wheelersburg, Ohio
DUNCAN HARRISON 

MRS. TOM (GAIL) HANSHAW

Compliments ofCompliments of

PEPSI-COLA
BOTTLING
COMPANY

CRISPIE
CREME

*
■

Portsmouth, Ohio
a

BAHNER AUTO PARTS
BERNDT INS. AGENCYRt. 52 and Center Street 

Phone 574-5533

Jobber of New and Rebuilt 
Auto Parts 709 6th Street

Congratulations to the 
’’Class of 1971" 
at Wheelersburg

Portsmouth, Ohio

I

138;
i
I



Are You Interested in Your Future? 
Enroll Now 

Drop in or Call 
353-4002 

902 Gallia 
Portsmouth, Ohio

Compliments of

SEARS, ROEBUCK & CO.

PORTSMOUTH BEAUTY 

COLLEGE
!

Portsmouth, Ohio
ALFRED J. STEWART, Mgr.

AN-TWAN-ETTE I"Good Luck Seniors"

Specializing in Haircuts, 

Permanent Waving, and Setting 

Phone 574-6113

ROCKWELL FLORAL SHOP

Wheelersburg, Ohio 
Phone 574-2594

MAXINE STAPLETON, Owner

FRALEY REALTY

i
MARVIN FRALEY, Realtor

"One of Ohio's Good Stores"
I

Wishes Every Member 

of the i"There's No Home 
Like the One You Own'

Class of 1971
*

Fulfillment ofWheeler sburg, Ohio
their Life's GoalPhone 574-2163

I
: I

139 • i
■

£



I

DEEMER’S SUPERMARKET
Wheelersburg, Ohio404 Center Street

Phone 574-5512

Fun for the Whole Family 
at the CLINE JENKINS

RAINBOW, CLASSIC, 

AND SUNSET 

BOWLING LANES

Gallia and Harding St.=

■ ■

Sciotoville, Ohio
9

SOHIO
fcMNBO*

____i--------------------------

r. * V •' BILLIARDS 
^ "'

=»

• r
> -

■»->» 1 .ft

7"-

Phone 776-9907i

i

. 140
I



:GUISEPPE’S PIZZA
'

Compliments of

DR. AND MRS. 

M. F. TOOMBS

"Best Anywhere"

Center Street 
Wheelersburg, Ohio

"DEPENDABLE SINCE 1900" 
ESTEPP BROTHERS 

ED and BOB 
All Colors and Sizes 

Bronze Markers 
Marble Tops 

Over 500 Patterns

Be Modern - Go to

RASE’S
LAUNDROMAT Dial 353-4055

PORTSMOUTH MONUMENT 

COMPANY"and you 

won't be 

like the lady 

in this 

picture. "

■BROWN REALTY
;

.
Realtors

MILDRED and ED BROWN

i

i
Farms - Commercial - 

ResidentialWheele rsburgRt. 52 -
Phone 574-6523 :

!

:
3

141 i



BOB and FLOYD
Compliments of

GOODYEAR TIRES

1201 Chillicothe St. 
Portsmouth, Ohio WAGNER

IMPLEMENT
COMPANY

CHILDER’S
PIANO AND ORGAN

PAUL WAGNER, Owner

804 Chillicothe Street 

Portsmouth, Ohio

STANDARD OIL CO.
JOHNSON’S 

POLY CLEAN
Sends Congratulations to the 

Class of 1971
?a
■

1018 Harding Ave. 
Sciotoville

COIN-OP LAUNDRY
ALBERT WILL - Distributor

COIN-OP DRY CLEANING Phone 776-2018



The Highest Rate of Interest
Will Ever Receive Is the Return

Your Investment in Higher Education."

SECURITY CENTRAL

"That's My Bank'

*3
143

i



KOCH
HARDWARE

EARL L. MILLER

Nationwide Insurance
Your Home Owned, Independent 

Hardware Store at %mW'.'k8081 Gallia St. 
Wheelersburg, Ohio 

Phone 574-2011 for:
rr*\tn&v/v,jrlg2

OJBatiouwide
g INSURANCE 5^ r "■
I EAR l l.MILLER —

V- &

GlassPaint
Housewares 

Plumbing Supplies 
Electrical Supplies

i

J- ^jRKa WSBKmI RB9I

GERALD "BUTCH" TURNER 
Owner Rt. 1, Wheelersburg

Congratulations to

The 1971 Graduating Class of Wheelersburg High

.
I
iI

THE ADAMS 

BAKING COMPANY

1

1009 Offnere Street Portsmouth, Ohio

144



.LAWSON DAIRY ‘

|
!

i.

Your Home Dairy Wheelersburg, Ohio

MARGUERITE’S
SHANG-RI-LA

Compliments
of

T.W. & O.T. MOORHEAD
BEAUTY SALON

DENTISTS "WE DYE TO PLEASE"

WHOLESALE FRUITS 

AND
VEGETABLES

WHITT
ELECTRONICS

Phone 353-2173 
P. O. Box 1048 

1002-1004 Chillicothe Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio

Sends Compliments

to the

"Class of 19-71"

SCIOTO VALLEY PRODUCE

163

J145



' ■

BORDEN’S DAIRY 

PRODUCTS
KOBACKERS

Portsmouth's Greatest 
Value StoreICE CREAM 

AND MILK
401 Chillicothe Street 

Portsmouth, Ohio 
Phone 353-1171

237 Second Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio

MONTAVON’S SHOE 

STOREMINFORD CLEANERS

Converse Tennis Shoes 
and

Wolverine Work Shoes
Phone 779-2226

Storage in Fire-Proof Vault 

Pick-Up and Delivery Service
Center Street 

Wheelersburg, Ohio

KAY JEWELRY CO. Compliments to the

"Class of '71"
817 Gallia St. 

Portsmouth, OhioStudents VERNAL
Order G.
Your RIFFE, SR.
Ring

Mayor of the City of 
New BostonNow!

KAYLEE
HAIR FASHIONS

Compliments of

REESE
HAMBURGER

SHOP

Wheeler sburg, Ohio

Specializing in Hair Styles 
Call for an Appointment 

Phone 574-2051
5721 Qallia St.

Owners
WALTER BURTON and TOOTS MAYSSciotoville, Ohio

146



I
!

KEITH GASPICH, M.D. ':

:s

Wheelersburg, Ohio

EVELYN’S
BEAUTY

SHOP

VANDERVORT’S

THE HOME BUILDER'S SHOPPING

Phone 574-5514CENTER
Gallia Street 

Wheeler sburg, Ohio
Portsmouth, Ohio

GRAVELY 

TRACTOR SALES
SHERMAN, RIFFE 

& BENNETT
Gravely Power Equipment for 

Lawn - Garden - Field
422 Center Street New Boston, Ohio

Insurance
Agents: State Route 335 

Minford, Ohio 
Phone 820-3811VERNAL G. RIFFE, JR. 

DONALD R. SHERMAN 
GENE BENNETT DENNIS E. MASSEY, Owner

147



S. S. NANCY RAE

We Bake While You

Watch and Shop
'

Southern Ohio's First In-Store Bakery

148



I III 111

519 2nd Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio 
Phone 353-1790

!

:

LUTE PUMP 

PLUMBING 

SUPPLY COMPANY BBF. . . «« We°o£
set to the commitnity^we ^ 
to be a part of the com ch

CHAMBERLIN’S
LAUNDROMAT

in any

work.

Center Street 

Wheelersburg, Ohio 52L

Compliments of WOLFF

BETTER CLOTHES for MEN and BOYS 
SINCE 1912

320 Chillicothe St. Portsmouth, Ohio 
Phone 353-6110

OAKLEY C. COLLINS

"Known in the Halls of 

the Ohio Legislature 

as 'Mr. Education*1 

Because of His Work and 

Unparalleled Legislat 

Record for 

Ohio's Schools. "

PUBLIC DISCOUNT

ur e
318 Chillicothe St.

Portsmouth, Ohio

149



THE PORTSMOUTH BANKING CO.

-

Wheelersburg Banking Center 
Center St. and Hayport Road

Curtis Mathes Color TV

8 Yr. Picture Tube Warranty

JACK ALLEN 

TV & APPLIANCE, INC.
Westinghouse Appliances 

"You Can Be Sure If It's Westinghouse"

429 and 435 Center St. 

Wheelersburg, Ohio 

Telephone 574-6501

ISO



I

MORGAN BROTHERS & 

WILHELM JEWELERS
Best Wishes

HARLAN
DANNER

734 5th Street

Portsmouth
Ohio Scioto County Engineer

STAKER’S 

AUTO BODY 

SERVICE

MINFORD
DAIRY

BAR
Ohio River Road 

Wheelersburg, Ohio 
Phone 574-2015

Route 139
Bear Wheel Alignment Minford

Best Food on Rt. 52
POP’S PLACE Compliments of

THE© a ±_. 53vsz'maa
j -

BAKE SHOP■-

St

Drive-In and Restaurant
Best Wishes to the 

Class of 1971
Wheeler sburg, Ohio 

Featuring -
Heavenly Fried Chicken

Compliments of
CRICHTON 

OFFICE SUPPLY MONTGOMERY WARD 

& CO.
740 5th Street 

Portsmouth, Ohio 45662 
Phone 353-8290

Office Supplies School Supplies

606 Chillicothe St. 
Portsmouth, Ohio

Phone 353-3111
;

U3
151

l



SCIOTO

JIM’S dairyland

Sciotoville, Ohio 
Phone 776-6066

GARY JOHNSON, Registered Pharmacist

JENNINGS B. COLE

(Class of 1916 Wheelersburg High) 
District Representative 

WAYNE SCHOOL BUS BODIES 
South Webster, Ohio 

Phone 778-2673

Rt. 52

’’Coolest Spot in Wheelersburg”

PORTSMOUTH 

INTERSTATE 

BUSINESS COLLEGE

LEWIS PIE 

COMPANY

THE SCHOOL THAT MEANS 
BUSINESS

1417 Fourth Street - Portsmouth 
and

1419 Chillicothe Street - Portsmouth
Phone 353-7880 

815 Roy Rogers Esplanade
!

FRESH PIES DAILY

Compliments of
Compliments of

EVANS-KNOST FLORISTS *

A FRIEND1229 17th Street 
Between Offnere and Waller 

Portsmouth, Ohio

152



Compliments of For Materials Concerning 
FLOORS * WALLS * CEILINGS

JUDGE
RICHARD L. CANTER 

JUDGE
JOHN BELL MARSHALL

J.W. STIR
I

Phone 353-2105 
516 2nd Street 

Portsmouth, OhioCommon Pleas Court

FLORAL HILLS 

MEMORY GARDENS
DR. A.P. ALITIZER

Sends Compliments to 
WHEELERSBURG SENIORS

i

Franklin Furnace, Ohio 45629
DR- A. P. ALTIZER 

Optometrist

Portsmouth, Ohio
Phone 353-8889Lyric Bldg.

ROBERTS JEWELERS
PROPERTY and OFFICE 

LOCATION
THE DIAMOND STORE OF 

PORTSMOUTHBetween Wheelersburg 
and Franklin Furnace 

on Old Route #52 421 Chillicothe Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio

Telephone 574-2076

BREAK A GLASS

RAMEY 

FEED STORE
CALL

I PORTSMOUTH GLASSWheelersburg
Ohio

Portsmouth, Ohio 
354-2190

515 Second St. 
PAUL DUPLAIN

QUALITY FEEDS

:

153 »63



PORTSMOUTH 

CEMENT & LIME BAER’S OIL COMPANY

Phone 776-6715

401 3rd Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio

Compliments to the 
SENIORS

CECIL CAUDILL 

ALUMINUM PRODUCTS CO. NEW BOSTON 

REXALL PHARMACY
Storm Windows - Doors - Awnings 
Travel Trailers - Truck Campers 

and Supplies
PRESCRIPTIONS DELIVERED 

FAST
PHOTO FINISHING SERVICE 

Dial 456-41955737 Gallia Street 
Sciotoville, Ohio

Bus. Phone 
776-2151

Compliments of THE CRITERION
THE MEN’S SHOP

ROY E. VASTINE
819 Gallia St’. Portsmouth, Ohio 

Phone 353-2010

"FOR PARTICULAR MEN"Scioto County Auditor

WHEELERSBURG 

TV & APPLIANCE Compliments of

Sales and Service

Admiral, Sylvania, 
Emerson and Monarch 

Phone 574-2023 
CARL B. WILLIAMS, Owner

"Our Trademark Is Guaranteed 
Home Town Service. "

SCIOTO MOTEL

Congratulations to the 
"Class of 1971"

Phone 776-27665709 Gallia St.

154



RICHARD’S NEWS Portsmouth1723 10th St.

1328 Gallia Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio WHOLESALE HARDWARE 

Patronize Your Local Dealer

NEWS
MAGAZINES HIBBS

HARDWARE
COMPANYHALLMARK CARDS

Office Equipment, Supplies, 
and Printing

810 Chillicothe Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio 
Phone 353-4169

JOHNDA LOU 

DRIVE-IN THEATER
Congratulations to the 

"Class of '71" 
from

L ZIMMERMAN’S INC.

X - - Compliments of
O'

Mi ----

BRUSH ELECTRICRt. 52

Wheelersburg, Ohio 

"Always the best in movies. "
10 Glover Street

Portsmouth, Ohio

LIVINGSTON & CO •f

SCIOTO SHOE MART INC.
Scrap Iron - Copper - Brass 

EDWARD LIVINGSTON - Manager 

2502-2560 Gallia St,

Corner of Bonser and Harding 
Sciotoville 

THE RIGHT SHOE 
FOR THE RIGHT FOOT 
FOR THE RIGHT PRICE Portsmouth, Ohio 

Phone 353-0763

:
155



Symbolic of the Empire-Detroit Steel Division operation is the company’s big No. 2 blast furnace "Louise 
pictured above being cast at night. E-DS and its employees are proud to be part of the American steel 
industry which has contributed so greatly to our nation's growth, prosperity and strength.

156



I

Congratulations to the 
SENIOR CLASS

Compliments of

HIBBITTS
HARDWARE

A FRIEND
315 Harding Avenue 

Sciotoville, Ohio

STAPLETON OFFICE SUPPLYLENA KIDD

607 Chillicothe St. Portsmouth, OhioREALTOR
Office Supplies and Equipment 

Smith-Corona and Royal Typewriters 
Clary and Victor Business Machines

Our 26th Year

8105 Gallia Street 
Wheelersburg, Ohio 

Phone 574-2537 1946 1971

i JOE HIBBITTS 

Village .NORGE VILLAGE1JOE HIBBITTS

COIN LAUNDRY • DRY CLEANING

Wheeler sburg's 
First Complete 

Coin Laundry and 
Dry-Cleaning Center

In Nancy Rae's Shopping Center

Phone 574-2000

3157



I
Southern Ohio's Finest;

: Apartment Complex
I

574-2531

158



GIOVANNI’S PIZZA 

AND STEAKHOUSE
Compliments of

REITZ
MUSIC CO. :

:

7 1 3 6th Street

Portsmouth, Ohio

Wheeler sburg

STANDARD HEATING

STANDARD
(A M i*

»•**.*»* Mi

■» <►

Portsmouth, Ohio429 Second Street

159



Galena Pike, 
West Portsmouth

3rd and 
Market

13 th and 
Chillicothe

TRUE VALUE
PAUL HAMMOND Toytown-Gallia and Harrisonville 

456-5704

4342 Gallia St. , New Boston, Ohio 
456-4341

% 209 Market St. , Portsmouth, Ohio 
354-2590

iV
;
■ 751 Main St. , South Shore, Ky. 

932-4377

Compliments of
j:- ■

Builder and Developer
RONALD GREENE

County Treasurer and Staff
Wheelersburg, OhioRt. 3

160



ECONOMY 

HEATING CO.
Compliments of

economy
heating

Air CONDITIONING CO.
ROYAL CROWN 

BOTTLING CO.

Portsmouth

Phone 574-6067 
7429 Ohio River Road

"The Florist

with

Original

Ideas"

CARL and JUNE LAACK, 
Owners

COLONIAL FLORIST
220 Harding Ave. Sciotoville, Ohio Phone 776-2125

63
161



57juSm<(.
BIG BO1 ■©FFI

I9M

Rt. #23 Dixie Hwy. 
and 1201 Offnere 
Portsmouth, Ohio

318 So. 2nd St. 
Ironton, Ohio

915 13th St. 
Ashland, Ky.

Compliments ofWNXT
CUSTOM CARPETS,

1260 Radio 
99. 3 F.M. INC.

607 Masonic Bldg, 
Portsmouth, Ohio 
Phone 353-1161

Home of Famous 
Brand Name Carpets

Bigelow - Masland 
Karastan - Coronet

Compliments to the 
Senior Class 

of 1971

at Wheelersburg

729 Sixth Street

Portsmouth, Ohio

Phone 354-2893

162 i



1

PATRONS
1

DEHNER DEPARTMENT STORE SOPHOMORE CLASS

DRS. WILHELM and BINNS, O.D.'S 

RUSSELL GLASS COMPANY

SCIENCE CLUB

F. T. A.

FRESHMAN CLASSJUNIOR CLASS

FOOTBALL BOOSTERSLANGUAGE CLUB

NEWSPAPER STAFFG. A. A.
CHEER BLOCLIBRARY CLUB
BIBLE CLUBCHESS CLUB
BAND BOOSTERSSTUDENT COUNCIL
F.H. A.P.T. A.

The Annual Staff would like to thank those businesses and patrons 
who have helped support our yearbook. Without their help, we 
could not have brought this book to you. We encourage you as 
readers to patronize them.

163



Boggs, Ron - 30,37,68,69,71,82, 
86,90

Boll, John - 31,49,68,69,90,96 
Boll, Paul - 31,55,68,79,96 
Boll, Rita - 61,80,91,94,95,97 
Boll, Rose - 30,37,80,86,90,91, 

95,99,105
Botting, Roger - 30,38,79,87,105 
Botting, Tony - 38,68,69,79 
Bowen, Tim - 61 
Bradley, Carl - 61 
Bradley, LaDonna 49 
Bradshaw, Pam - 38,92,93,94,99 
Branham, Claudia - 61,96 
Branham, Debbie - 38,93 
Burkett, Henry - 61 
Burnside, Joe - 49,77,90 
Bush, Nancy - 38,94,99 
Bussler, David

Cooper, Dan - 55,75,79 
Cooper, Debi - 91,95,98,99 
Cooper, Tom - 49,88,90 
Copley, Marlene - 55,94 
Copley, Mary - 30,61,94 
Covert, Robert - 61 
Craycraft, Paul - 55 
Cullen, John - 61 
Cummins, Karen - 39 
Cummins, Tim - 55 
Cunningham, Greg - 62 
Cunningham, Florence - 62 
Cunningham, Sandy - 31,55,88,89, 

91,94,99
Cunningham, Steve - 56

STUDENTS

Ackerman, Mary - 60,61,87,89,93,
94

Ackerman, Nancy - 37,94
Adkins, Donna - 37,80,88,93,106
Allard, John - 37,93,94
Allard, Vickie - 55,94,95
Allen, Sue - 55,91,94,101
Allison, Richard - 55
Archer, Christine - 49,93
Armes, Ralph - 61,74
Arn, Rita - 55,91,94,95
Arthur, Dennis
Arthur, Jane
Arthur, Larry
Artrip, Bill - 55
Artrip, John - 61,74
Atkins, Steven - 61,74

Darby, Cyndie - 62
Darby, Kathie - 56,91,95
Darr, Pam - 49,87,88,90,91,94,

107
Caldwell, Barbara - 38,92 
Caldwell, Mindy - 49 
Caldwell, Ruth - 61 
Caldwell, Sherry - 61 
Call, Charles - 38 
Carey, Jan - 55,68 
Cartee, Frank - 55 
Carter, Don
Caulley, Teresa - 49,101 
Chamberlin, Danny - 61 
Chamberlin, Karlene - 61,80,94,

Darr, Pat - 48,49,87,88,90,91,94,Bailey, Debbie - 61,80,94,95 
Bailey, Teresa - 61,89,91,92,94, 98

Davidson, David - 62 
Davis, Dian - 56,94 
Davis, Karen - 29,94,99 
Day, Rod - 56,68,71,72,77 
Dearfield, Joni - 49,88,90,94,99 
Dearfield, Tim - 31,62,71,74,77,

95
Baker, BiU - 29,49,68,71,90 
Baker, David - 55 
Barber, Bonnie - 55,80,91 
Barber, Sharon
Barnes, David - 31,49,87,89,96,

89105
DeCamp, Laura - 49,91,93,94,95,Bauer, Danny - 31,61 

Bays, Dennis 
Bays, Doug - 37 
Bays, George - 37,96 
Bays, Lowell - 61 
Bays, Randy - 49 
Bays, Richard - 61 
Beekman, Danny - 37 
Bennington, Alice - 28,37,90,95, 

99,101
Bennington, Dan - 49,31 
Bennington, John - 61,74 
Bennington, Mike - 30,37 
Bennett, Dave - 49,77 
Bennett, Pamela - 55 
Bennett, Roy - 49 
Bentley, Doug - 30,37,88,96 
Bentley, Jeff - 61,71,74 
Bihl, Dolores - 29,31,49,74,90, 

91,94
Blanton, Gloria 
Bloomer, Pam - 37,88,91,94 
Bloomfield, Ron - 29,31,48,49, 

87,90
Bocook, Jeannie - 49 
Boggs, Alania - 49,80,91

99
Deemer, Diane - 49,84,90,94 
Delabar, Jim - 29,30,48,50,72,

109
Chamberlin, Robert - 38 
Chamberlin, Rod - 49,68 
Cleary, Steve - 61 
Clevenger, Jack - 31,61,71 
Clifford, Alan - 55 
Clifford, Rhonda - 61,95 
Clifford, William 
Clinger, Anita - 38,91,92,94,95 
Clinger, Cathy - 29,31,49,91,93, 

94,95
Cochran, Joe - 55 
Cochran, Rob - 61,74,75 
Cofer, Robert - 55 
Cole, Deanna - 39,94 
Cole, Debbie - 55,88,94,107 
Cole, Rhonda - 61 
Collins, Merle - 61 
Collins, Stanley 
Conley, Doug - 55 
Conley, Lorrene - 55 
Conant, Nancy - 61,80,94 
Conn, John
Conrad, Debbie - 55,88,91,89,94

87
Delaney, Sandy 62,95 
Dever, Bob - 56,68,71 
Dillow, Keith - 62 
Dillow, Kevin - 50,79 
Dingess, Karen - 56,91,95 
Dingess, Ron 
Duvall, Kathy - 62 
Dyer, Diane - 29,30,39,28,89,

105

Eakins, Patti - 62,89
Elliott, Mike 56
Estep, Candy - 56,80,91,94
Estes, Mark - 50,72,81,90
Eubank, Bill - 39,88
Evans, Drema - 62
Evans, Kristi - 56,89,91,93,94

Fannin, Kevin - 62,71 
Fannin, Merilee - 62,31,80 
Fannin, Rex - 56,75,81

164



Ferguson, Debbie - 39,91 
Ferguson, Viki - 56,74,93,94 
Finn, Debbie - 94,95 
Fitch, Jeff - 62 
Fitch, Sheryl - 56,92,93 
Flanery, Cheryl - 60,62,87,94,

Ibaugh, Jim - 56,68 
Ibaugh, John - 62,79 
Imm, Becky - ”29,40,80,92,99 
Ishmael, Becky - 62,91,94

Locke, Teresa - 50 
Logan, Jenny - 50,91 
Lott, Mike - 50 
Lupton, Steve - 50 
Lupton, Susan - 63,94 
Lute, Dan 
Lute, Terri - 63,80 
Lyon, Linda 89 
Lyon, Melinda-63,31 
Lyon, R. J. - 57

Jackson, Debbie - 40,105
Jarvis, Gary - 56
Jehu, Rick - 40,68,69,71,79,93
Jenkins, Barbara
Jenkins, Judy - 40
Jenkins, Mike - 56
Jenkins, Steve - 56
Jenkins, Vicki - 50,93
Jennings, Teresa - 31,62,80,94
Jividen, Sue - 40,80,88,94
Johnson, Elaine - 62
Johnson, Mildred
Jones, Ray - 50,79
Justice, Don - 62,75
Justice, Fred - 62,71
Justice, Gloria - 41
Justice, Yvonne - 50

100
Foster, Mark - 62 
Fraley, Nancy - 50,91,94 
Frazer, Jill - 50,93 
Frazer, Terry - 39 
Frazier, Dale - 50 
Frazier, Wilma - 62,95 
Freeman, Patty - 31,62,80,89,94 
Fritz, Richard - 39

\McBrayer, Perry - 63,71,79 
McBrayer, Terry - 63,71,79 
McCarty, Russ - 50 
McDowell, Patricia- 30,42,89,90,

:
i

99
McGahan, Dwight - 42 
McGraw, Keith - 57,68,75,77 
McGuire, Bob - 57 
McKittrick, Deena - 51,94 
Maggard, Charles 
Maggard, Mike - 63 
Maggard, Ophel - 51,93 
Maggard, Steve - 57 
Marshall, Randy - 57 
Martin, Cheryl - 42,95 
Martin, Chrys - 42,91,92,93,99 
Martin, Pat - 42,68,69,71,77 
Matheny, Pam - 51,90,94,95,29 
Mathis, Phil - 42,68,69,71,82 
Mauk, Donna - 57,91,95 
Maynard, Pam - 57,94 
Maynard, Rick - 57 
Mays, Larry - 51,77 
Mays, Randy - 63 
Meade, Debby - 29,51,90,94,100 
Meadows, Judie - 42,93 
Meek, Rob - 63,71,79 
Messer, Carolyn - 63,93 
Messer, Howard 
Miller, Barbara - 42,93,95 
MiUer, Cindy - 31,63,94 
MiUer, Dave - 63,71,74 
Miller, Diane - 31,29,51,90,91,

94.105
MiUer, Donald - 63
MiUer, Hazel
MiUer, Martha - 91
Miller, Mildred - 93
Miller, Phillip - 57
MiUer, Roger - 57,68,75
Mitchell, Jeff - 31,57
Mitchell, Jone - 42,90,94,95,105
MitcheU, Marta - 28,30,42,86,87,.

90.94.105

Gaspich, Kathy - 39,87,88,90,91, 
101,106

Gastelle, Anni - 39,91,94,105 
Gastelle, Mike - 62,72,74 
Gee, John
Glass, Tim - 40,68,69,71,90,98 
Gleim, Donald - 56 
Graham, Ethel - 40 
Green, David - 36,40,68,69,79,

Karr, Frank - 41 
Kaltenbach, Phil - 56,68 
Keeney, Thelma - 50 
Kegley, Sharon - 50,91,92,94 
Kelley, Mark - 62 
Kerns, Rex 
Kidwell, Craig - 62 
Kiser, Pam 30,36,41,86,87,90,91, 

94,100,105
Kiser, Pat - 60,62,80,87,89.91,94 
Kline, Reba - 56,89,91,94,99 
Knapp, Ruth - 50,91,94,95

82
Green, Kevin - 62,79 
Green, Phil - 31,54,56,68,74,87 
Grice, Tom - 62,92 
Grollimund, Carolyn - 50,94,98 
Grollimund, David - 62,79 
Gulley, Jerry - 56 
Guilkey, Woody - 40

Hackemeyer, David - 50,90,97 
Hall, Carol - 62,95 
Hall, Sandra - 62 
Hammond, Reva - 62,80 
Haney, Debbie - 56,94,95 
Hardy, Ken - 50,79 
Hatten, Mark - 56,92 
Havens, Arnold - 50,93 
Hays, Carol - 50,95 
Hays, Janice - 56,95 
Hill, Beverly - 50,91,94,95 
Hock, Anne - 50,89 
Holman, Ron - 50 
Hoover, James - 62 
Hopper, Charlene - 56,93 
Howell, Kathy 
Huffman, Greg - 62 
Huffman, Greg - 56 
Huffman, Russell 
Humble, Dave - 56 
Humbyrd, Carol - 31,50

Lambert, Tom - 50
Lane, Steven - 41
Large, Debbie - 56,91,94,95
Lawson, Betsy - 56
Lawson, Donna - 41,88
Lawson, Kirby - 41
Lawson, Wendell
Layberger, Cynthia - 62
Layberger, Sherial - 62
Leach, Brenda - 30,42,84,93,94
Leach, Debbie - 56,91,93,94
Leake, Butch - 57
Lemon, Donna - 62,89,91
Lemons, Billy - 62,79
Lewis, Pam - 62,95,96
Linkous, Brenda - 50
Linkous, Norma - 62
Litz, Bill - 57
Litz, Nanita - 50,105

165



Risner, Tom - 64,71
Risner, Sue - 52,88,39,80,94,95,

Mollett, Dennis 
Mollett, Lillie - 57 
Monroe, Linda - 57,92,95 
Montgomery, David - 63 
Moore, Diana - 28,29,48,51,74, 

87,90,91,94,105 
Moore, Greg - 42 
Moore, Shauna - 57,93 
Moore, Ray - 57 
Morgan, Debbie - 31,51,88,91, 

94,100
Morgan, Kim - 63,89,94,100 
Morris, Cathy - 92 
Morrison, Danny - 63 
Morrison, Helen - 51,92 
Morrison, Jim - 43,72,83,88 
Morrison, John - 51,77 
Morrison, Linda - 63,92 
Morrison, Randy - 57 
Morrison, Robert - 63,71,74,77 
Moyer, Rick - 43 
Mullins, Audrey - 43,29,90,91 
Mullins, John - 63,81 
Munyon, Ronnie - 57 
Myers, Danny - 43,93,94 
Myers, Martha - 31,63,80 
Myers, Melinda - 43,29,105 
Myers, Nancy - 43,88,90,99 
Myers, Tom - 63,71

Patton, Richard - 43 
Patton, Tim 
Payne, Bruce
Payne, Claudia - 64,94,107 
Payne, Greg - 51 
Payton, Dale - 44 
Payton, Gary - 64 
Payton, Florine - 64,93 
Payton, Ron - 51,79 
Pennington, Mike - 44 
Pennington, Phyllis - 51 
Percell, Sharon - 64 
Perdue, John - 51 
Perdue, Roy - 64,74,75 
Pettigrew, David - 57 
Phillips, Gene - 44 
Pierron, Susan - 44,93 
Pierron, Ted - 57,68 
Piguet, Greg - 64 
Piguet, Rod - 44 
Pollard, Carolyn - 44 
Porter, Bonnie - 28,29,36,44,87, 

88,90,92,93,94,95 
Porter, James - 64,74 
Porter, Ruth - 57,94 
Price, William 
Pyle, Greg - 44

99
Roberts, Tony - 52 
Robinson, Curtis 64 
Rowe, Peggy 
Rowe, Rocky - 58 
Ruggles, Glen - 52 
Ruggles, John - 58 
Ruggles, Richard - 45 
Ruggles, Ronald - 64 
Royal, Steve - 64,77 
Runyon, Kim - 64

Sammons, Catherine - 64 
Sammons, Libbie - 45,94 
Sammons, Randa - 52,91,94 
Sargent, Rick - 58,75 
Scarberry, Bobby - 64 
Scarberry, Ricky 
Schisler, Tom - 98 
Schneider, Raylene - 52 
Schneider, Nancy - 58,91,94,89 
Searls, Rhonda - 52,92 
Searls, Ron - 52,96 
Sherman, Francis - 45,90 
Sherman, John - 52 
Sherman, Teresa - 64,89 
Shope, Greta - 64,95 
Shuff, Clint - 64,77 
Simon, Barbara - 64,31 
Simon, Frances - 28,45 
Skaggs, Rick - 64 
Skaggs, Kathy - 64,95 
Sloas, Vicki - 52,87,88,94,99 
Smith, Allie - 45,68,69,71,72,82, 

83,90
Smith, Chuck - 64,71
Smith, Chris - 45,28,86,87.88,91,94
Smith, Denise - 64
Smith, Donald
Smith, James - (9)
Smith, James - (10) 58 
Smith, James - (11) 52,
Smith, Pam - 45,92 
Smith, Kim - 64,80,91 
Smith, Mark - 64 
Smith, Richard - 58 
Smith, Shirley - 58,91,94 
Smith, Silas 
Sparks, John
Sparks, Gary - 31,64,74,79 
Sparks, Rosemarie - 64 
Spaulding, Kathy - 58,94 
Spaulding, Rick - 64,71,74,77 
Spence, Fred - 52 
Spencer, Mary - 64

Queen, Kathy - 64,93 
Queen, Vivian

Newman, Becky - 31,54,57,87,89, 
91,94,105

Newman, Fritz - 63,71,74,77,89 
Niner, Mike - 51 
Noble, Kim - 64 
Noble, Mark - 31,64,72,74,89 
Norris, Cathy - 64

Ramey, Alvie - 57 
Ramey, Mike - 64 
Ramey, Tim - 44 
Ramsey, Jackie - 51 
Ramsey, Tim - 45 
Rase, Judy - 31,51,90,94,105 
Rase, Mark - 57,68,70,71,75,77 
Rase, Mike - 45,77 
Reed, Barbara - 64,91,95,101 
Reed; Jennifer - 51,91,95 
Reed, Joyce - 57 
Reed, Sheree - 51 
Reeder, Larry - 51 
Reeder, Patty 64,80 
Reiter, Terry - 31,58,80,89,91, 

93,94
Richards, James - 51 
Ricks, Janie - 64,91,95 
Ricks, Kathy - 45,91,93,95 
Ricks, Sandy - 51,91,93,95,80 
Riddlebarger, Dottie - 58 
Riggs, Judith - 58,88,94 
Riggs, Mark - 45 
Riggs, Tim - 64,70,71 
Risner, Brenda - 88,90 
Risner, Pat

Oppy, Larry - 43 
Ottney, Richard - 64,71 
Otworth, Regina - 57,94 
Otworth, Joe - 51,77

Pace, Connie - 54,57,80,87,93, 
94,100,109

Pace, Vicki - 43,87,88,90,91,
93.94.100

Parker, Debi - 31,64,89,94,100 
Parker, Shelia - 64,93 
Parkes, Mike - 51,68,71,79 
Parlin, Cynthia - 64,95 
Paisley, Doug
Parsley, Linda - 51,88,90,91,94 
Parsley, Marcia - 54,57,87,88,

80.91.94.100 
Parsley, Tim - 57 
Patterson, Walt - 64

166



Spriggs, Susan - 52 
Staker, Carl - 45,77 
Staker, Norman - 29,31,52,08, 

69,105
Stanley, Rick - 58,75 
Stanley, Sandy - 52,91,94,95,

McCoy, Robert - 27,33,102 
Moyer, Gladys - 14,15,39 
Pellegrinon, Jack - 26,63 
Piatt, Connie - 20,21,88 
Rawlings, Alice - 16,17 
Ruth, Douglas - 18,19,71,73 
Schindler, Grace - 22,23,95 
Schrader, Paul - 24,25,86,98 
Skiver, Kathleen - 92 
Surber, Caroline - 18,19,97 
Sylvia, Jacquelyn - 16,17,29,88

Way, Jcrl - 65,89,91,101 
Weaver, Darrell - 58 
Webb, Curt - 52,68,71,72,77,79, 

82,83,88,90 
Welch, Brenda - 52 
Welch, Jerry - 58 
Wcnte, Daven
West, Jonc - 52,80,91,94,95 
Wheeler, Bill - 65 
Whisman, Rusty - 65,71,74 
Whitt, Kaye - 31,58,80,89,91,94 
Whittaker, Carol - 65,89,94 
Whittaker, Janet - 47,88,90,91, 

94,108
Willard, Pam - 31,58,89,94,95 
Williams, Kathy - 53 
Williams, Linda - 53,88,90,94 
Williams, Mark - 65,89 
Williams, Mary 
Williams, Randy - 47 
Williams, Steve - 47,96 
Williams, Tony - 58 
Williams, Vickie - 47 
Willis, Rita - 59 
Wilson, Shannon - 47,29,92,93 
Winn, Margaret 
Woodrum, Don - 65,74 
Woodrum, Jim - 31,65,74 
Woodward, Shauna - 53,87,90,94, 

99,101
Wright, Drema - 59 
Wright, Randy - 47 
Wright, Tom

t

108
Stark, Charles - 46 
Stevenson, Alan - 52,96 
Stone, Brenda - 60,65,87,89,91,

94
Stone, Pam - 52,87,88,90,91,94,

ADMINISTRATION100
Stone, Vicki - 58 
Strickland, Rayna - 28,65 
Stringer, Kathy - 58,91 
Sutton, Linda - 65 
Swartzweldcr, Tom - 31,58

McCowen, E. R. - 12 
Miller, Frank - 13 
Hall, Edward - 13

BOARD OF EDUCATION
Thomas, Danny - 65 
Thomas, Pat - 65,75 
Thompson, Bill - 52,68,71,72 
Thompson, Debbie - 65 
Thompson, Rick - 58,68,75 
Thompson, Terri - 65,94 
Thornton, Amy - 65,80,89 
Thornton, Lee - 46,90,98 
Tilley, Bernard - 58,75,79,83 
Tipton, Joe - 46 
Toft, Jim - 58 
Tolbert, Gerald 
Townsend, Terric - 52,95 
Travis, Butch - 46,68,69,71,88 
Travis, Rick - 58 
Tufts, Sam - 46 
Turner, David - 65 
Turner, Rebecca - 46,84,86,87, 

90,91,94,109
Turner, Regina - 31,58,89,93,94,

Flanery, Richard - 12 
Lawson, Allard - 12 
Lewis, William - 12 
Preston, Arthur - 12 
Stanley, Hayward - 12

COOKS

Bays, Elma - 15 
Riley, Alma - 15 
Spradlin, Bernice - 15 
Sutton, Ruth - 15

CLERK OF BOARD
Yeley, Mike - 65,74 
Young, Doris - 53 
Young, Doug - 53

Martin, Betty - 15

CUSTODIANS
Zuhars, Chuck 53

Clark, Robert 
Hill. Clifton - 15

105
FACULTY

Vanfossen, Paula - 65,89,92,93 
Vamey, Joe - 36,47,68,69,71, 

79,82,87,90
Vest, Bruce - 31,52,68,74,81 
Vest, Dave - 31,65,71,81 
Vicars, Mike - 52 
Vicars, Richard - 47 
Vicars, Sue - 65,95

TEACHERS* AIDSAdkins, Jimmie - 
Brown, Marguerite - —
Burke, Herschei- XS*l$yT2,T$,-TS. Bmtsice, Betsy - 15 

Snszley, Ecza - 15 
Vmts, Betty- 15 
yqtsdbsemsex, Lois - 15

81
Burkhart, Jo Sue - 
Burnett, Kathryn - 16,17,SO 
Conley, Betty - 20,21 
Coriell, William - 14 
Gampp, Ralph - 16,17,30 
Green, Sudie - 16,17 
Griffith, Daniel - 22,23

ADVERTISERS

Wagner, Christine - 58 
Wagner, Dave - 58 
Wallace, Jayne - 89 
Ward, Dan - 52,72,79,83 
Warner, Greg - 58,68,75,77 
Wamock, Richard - 58 
Watts, Chester - 65

Adams, Baking Company - 144 
Allen, Jack, TV - 150 
Altizer, A. P. ( Dr.) - 153 
An-tvan-ette Stylists - 139 
Atlas Fashions - 129 
Baer's Service Station - 154

»
t

Harrison, Sarah - 16,17,89,94,105 
Jenkins, Joe - 22,23 
Keiser, John - 24,25,S7

167



Pop's Drive-Inn - 151 
Portsmouth Banking - 150 
Portsmouth Glass - 153 
Portsmouth Interstate Business CoS

Economy Heating - 161
Empire-Detroit Steel - 156
Evans-Knost Florist - 152
Evelyn's Beauty Shop - 147
Fairtrace Shoes - 129
Floral Hills - 153
Foodland - 160
Fraley Real Estate - 139
Frisch's Big Boy - 162
Gampp's Service Station - 126
Gaspich, Keith, Dr. - 147
Gill Funeral Home - 135
Giovanni's Pizza - 159
Gravely Tractor Sales - 147
Guiseppe’s Pizza - 141
Hammond, Paul - 160
Hanes Chevrolet - 127
Harrison Funeral Home - 138
Herff Jones - 136
Hibb's Hardware - 155
Hibbitt's Hardware - 157
Hibbitts, Joe - 157
Houck Furniture - 133
Jenkins, Cline - 140
Jim's Dairyland - 152
Johnda-Lou- 155
Johnson’s Poly-Clean - 142
Kay-Lee Hari Fashions - 146
Kay Jewelry Co. - 146
Kidd, Lena - 157
Kobackers - 146
Koch Hardware - 144
Lawson Dairy - 145
Lawyer, Dr. - 131
Leet Lumber - 131
Lewis Pie - 152
Litteral, Ray - 148
Livingston- 155
Lute Pump & Plumbing - 149
Riggs Service Station - 135
McGovney, Ray - 137
Memorial Burial Park - 130
Milhuff's Dept. Store - 126
MiUer, Earl - 144
Minford Cleaners - 146
Montgomery Wards - 151
Moorhead, Dr. Owen - 145
Morgan Bros. & Wilhelm Jewelers -

Bahner Auto Parts - 138
Bake Shop - 151
BBF - 149
B & B Loan - 134
Berndt Insurance - 138
Bert Crotheis’ Insurance - 126
Big Value Discount - 129
Bihl's Office Equipment & Supply -

1
1
I
1 152
1 Portsmouth Lime & Cement - 15<= 

Portsmouth Monument - 141 
Portsmouth Beauty College - 123 
Pre-Cast Concrete Co. - 134 
Public Discount - 149 
Pyles, Ed and Sons - 130 
Rainbow, Classic, Sunset Bowling 

Lanes - 140
Ramey's Feed Store - 153 
Rase's Laundromat - 141 
Ray-Bob - 130
Reese’s Hamburger Shop - 146 
Reidenbach’s Pharmacy - 130 
Reitz Music Co. - 159 
Richard's News - 155 
Riffe, Mayor - 146 
Robert’s Jewelers - 153 
Rockwell’s Florist - 139 
Royal Crown Cola - 161 
Scioto County New Car Dealers - 
Scioto Rexall Drugs - 152 
Scioto Shoe Mart - 155 
Scioto VaUey Produce Co. - 145 
Security Central Bank - 143 
Sear’s - 139
Shangrila, Marguerite’s - 145 
Shela & York Turkey Farm - 134 
Sherman, Riffe, & Bennett - 147 
Staker Insurance Agency - 128 
Staker, Victor - 151 
Stapleton Office Supply - 157 
Stir's Floor Covering - 153 
Suburban, Heating & Cooling - 1 
True Value Store - 160 
Toombs, Dr. M. F. - 141 
Vandervort's Supply Co. - 142 
Wheelersburg Cleaners - 133 
Wheelersburg Sohio Station - 132 
Wheelersburg Sohic Station - 132 
Wheelersburg TV - 154 
Whitt Electronics - 145 
Will, Albert - 142 
Williams Furniture - 133 
Willis-Tallerico - 132 
WIOI- 132 
WNXT - 162 
Wolff's Men Store - 149 
Zimmerman's - 155

]

3 129
Blazer, J. J. - 158
Bob & Floyd's - 142
Bob's Market - 132
Boll's Electric Service - 131
Bussler - Texaco - 131
Borden's Dairy - 146
Brown, Mildred, Real Estate - 141
Brock Funeral Home - 127
Brush Electric Co. - 155
Cecil Caudill Aluminum Products -

154
Central Mobile Homes - 128 
Chamberlin's Filling Station - 137 
Chamberlin's Laundromat - 149 
Childer's Piano and Organ Center -

142
Citizen's Saving & Loan - 126 
Colonial Carpet - 128 
Coca-Cola Bottling Co. - 126 
Collins, Oakley - 149 
Colonial Florist - 161 
Court House:

Clerk of Courts - 
Mildred Thompson - 127 

Common Pleas Court - 153 
County Treasurer - 

R. Green - 160
Harlan Danner - 151 
Probate and Juvenile Court - 

Fowler - 134
Jennings B. Cole, Boar^ of 

Elections - 152
Scioto County Auditor- Vastine -

154
Crichton Office Supply - 151 
Crispie Creme - 138 
Criterion, The - 154 
Cunningham, Monroe & Sons -

132
Custom Carpet - 162 
Day, Clement (Electrolux) - 131 
Dayton, Portsmouth Foundry - 135 
Deemer's Market - 140 
Distel Furniture - 127 
Duvendeck's Paint Store - 135

151
Moore, BUI - 132 
Newberry's Sporting Goods - 131 
New Boston Pharmacy - 154 
Newman's Tin Shop - 130 
Pepsi-Cola - 138

168
166



s~s» —

I

:





IQUUL rriuu lUKMIHMMmrTUU

1

i



1iSiH I1m i
HiHB

iruys


